
Sport Event Name Where Year Result Wind Class AG Sex

Field Club Manigo, Peyton USP March Nationals 2024 13.77 F Adults Female

Field Club Mitchell, Cassie UCO Endeavor Games 2021 24.13 F Adults Female

Field Club Manigo, Peyton Texas Regional 2023 11.11 F U20 Female

Field Club , F31 Adults Female

Field Club , F31 M35 Female

Field Club , F31 M50 Female

Field Club , F31 M60 Female

Field Club , F31 U11 Female

Field Club , F31 U14 Female

Field Club , F31 U17 Female

Field Club , F31 U20 Female

Field Club , F31 U23 Female

Field Club Sarich, Lucy UCO Endeavor Games 2025 9.76 F32 Adults Female

Field Club , F32 M35 Female

Field Club , F32 M50 Female

Field Club , F32 M60 Female

Field Club Taylor, Tessa Texas Regional 2023 4.62  F32 U11 Female

Field Club Manigo, Peyton Turnstone 2019 10.38 F32 U14 Female

Field Club Manigo, Peyton GLASA GLG 2022 12.73 F32 U17 Female

Field Club Manigo, Peyton Junior Nationals 2022 12.85 F32 U17 Female

Field Club Manigo, Peyton USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 13.22 F32 U20 Female

Field Club , F32 U23 Female

Field Club Mitchell, Cassie USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 19.92 F51 Adults Female

Field Club , F51 M35 Female

Field Club , F51 M50 Female

Field Club , F51 M60 Female

Field Club , F51 U11 Female

Field Club Parrott, Dana NJDC 2015 3.80 F51 U14 Female

Field Club , F51 U17 Female

Field Club , F51 U20 Female

Field Club Baker, Valerie Dixie Games 2012 7.49 F51 U23 Female

Field Discus Banta, Lisa Sidney 2000 38.66 F Adults Female

Field Discus Miller, Asya 2000 36.50 F Adults Female

Field Discus , Thunder in the Valley 2014 25.41 F Adults Female

Field Discus , 1996 21.04 F Adults Female

Field Discus , F11 M35 Female

Field Discus , F11 M50 Female

Field Discus , F11 M60 Female

Field Discus , F11 U11 Female

Field Discus Taylor, Lakeria NJDC 2012 7.87 F11 U14 Female

Field Discus , F11 U17 Female

Field Discus , F11 U20 Female

Field Discus Timmer, Stephanie Texas Regional 2015 30.16 F12 Adults Female

Field Discus Eaddy, Alice Tri-State Games 2025 10.81 F12 Adults Female

Field Discus Johnson, Elisha Tri-State Games 2024 10.92 F12 M35 Female

Field Discus , F12 M50 Female

Field Discus Eaddy, Alice Tri-State Games 2025 10.81 F12 M60 Female

Field Discus , F12 U11 Female

Field Discus , F12 U14 Female

Field Discus , F12 U17 Female

Field Discus , F12 U20 Female

Field Discus Martin, Stephanie NJDC 2011 12.37 F12 U23 Female

Field Discus , F13 M35 Female

Field Discus , F13 M50 Female

Field Discus , F13 M60 Female

Field Discus Wade, Elizabeth UCO Endeavor Games 2019 8.31 F13 U11 Female

Field Discus Wade, Elizabeth UCO Endeavor Games 2022 13.90 F13 U14 Female

Field Discus Peters, Magnolia NJDC 2019 17.56 F13 U17 Female

Field Discus Smolka, Samantha NJDC 2014 16.30 F13 U20 Female

Field Discus , F13 U23 Female

Field Discus , F18 U17 Female

Field Discus , F20 Adults Female

Field Discus , F20 M35 Female

Field Discus , F20 M50 Female

Field Discus , F20 M60 Female

Field Discus , F20 U11 Female

Field Discus , F20 U14 Female

Field Discus Loughney, Julia Nationals 2024 10.53 F20 U17 Female



Field Discus , F20 U20 Female

Field Discus , F20 U23 Female

Field Discus Sarich, Lucy Texas Parasport Games 2025 5.35 F32 Adults Female

Field Discus , F32 M35 Female

Field Discus , F32 M50 Female

Field Discus , F32 M60 Female

Field Discus Crowley, Scarlett UCO Endeavor Games 2025 1.33 F32 U11 Female

Field Discus Taylor, Tessa Nationals 2025 3.51 F32 U14 Female

Field Discus Mangio, Peyton Desert Challenge 2021 3.83 F32 U17 Female

Field Discus Sarich, Lucy UCO Endeavor Games 2021 4.84 F32 U20 Female

Field Discus , F32 U23 Female

Field Discus Mitchell, Octavia UCO Endeavor Games 2016 5.78 F33 Adults Female

Field Discus , F33 M35 Female

Field Discus , F33 M50 Female

Field Discus Mitchell, Octavia UCO Endeavor Games 2018 5.29 F33 M60 Female

Field Discus , F33 U11 Female

Field Discus Spicer, Noelani Nationals 2025 11.02 F33 U14 Female

Field Discus Bolton, Sarah Tri State 2018 7.98 F33 U17 Female

Field Discus McEntire, Ava Tri State 2022 8.07 F33 U20 Female

Field Discus Stier, Kendall Junior Nationals 2021 7.55 F33 U23 Female

Field Discus Halko, Alexa UCO Endeavor Games 2014 16.75 F34 Adults Female

Field Discus Hott, Kelly Thunder  In the Valley 2018 7.56 F34 M35 Female

Field Discus , F34 M50 Female

Field Discus , F34 M60 Female

Field Discus , F34 U11 Female

Field Discus Meairs, Elicia UCO Endeavor Games 2018 10.23 F34 U14 Female

Field Discus Halko, Alexa UCO Endeavor Games 2014 16.75 F34 U17 Female

Field Discus McEntire, Ava Nationals 2023 9.84 F34 U20 Female

Field Discus Kroener, Rachel Tex. Regionals 2017 12.95 F34 U23 Female

Field Discus Bratlie, Colbie 2007 16.16 F35 Adults Female

Field Discus , F35 M35 Female

Field Discus , F35 M50 Female

Field Discus , F35 M60 Female

Field Discus , F35 U11 Female

Field Discus Downs, Anna Nationals 2025 4.61 F35 U14 Female

Field Discus Daniels, Jah'kyra NJDC 2018 17.60 F35 U17 Female

Field Discus Daniels, Jah'kyra Nationals 2023 18.28 F35 U20 Female

Field Discus Gray, Cathryn Desert Challenge 2021 17.11 F35 U23 Female

Field Discus Fencil, Alyssa Dairyland Games 2023 21.70 F36 Adults Female

Field Discus Fencil, Alyssa Dairyland Games 2022 20.62 F36 M35 Female

Field Discus , F36 M50 Female

Field Discus , F36 M60 Female

Field Discus Floyd, Sydney Peachtree 2022 3.96 F36 U11 Female

Field Discus Headon, Aubrey NJDC 2013 12.60 F36 U14 Female

Field Discus White, Mary NJDC 2014 8.49 F36 U17 Female

Field Discus Tidey, Elizabeth NJDC 2019 9.28 F36 U20 Female

Field Discus Mcguire, Jordan Junior Nationals 2021 13.43 F36 U23 Female

Field Discus Nickel, Kasey US Paralympics Trials 2024 24.18 F37 Adults Female

Field Discus , F37 M35 Female

Field Discus , F37 M50 Female

Field Discus , F37 M60 Female

Field Discus Higgs, Lydia Texas Regional 2023 8.60 F37 U11 Female

Field Discus Soriano, Sophya Nationals 2023 16.71 F37 U14 Female

Field Discus Nickel, Kasey NJDC 2016 22.18 F37 U17 Female

Field Discus Nickel, Kasey UCO Endeavor Games 2021 22.19 F37 U20 Female

Field Discus Nickel, Kasey UCO Endeavor Games 2022 21.74 F37 U23 Female

Field Discus Mayfield, Kamee Trials 2015 20.37 F38 Adults Female

Field Discus Grauer, Beth Thunder 2019 22.47 F38 M35 Female

Field Discus , F38 M50 Female

Field Discus , F38 M60 Female

Field Discus Dickerson,  Jana NJDC 2018 6.72 F38 U11 Female

Field Discus Guimaraes,  Catarina NJDC 2017 18.26 F38 U14 Female

Field Discus Guimaraes,  Catarina NJDC 2019 16.18 F38 U17 Female

Field Discus Guimares,  Catarina Junior Nationals 2022 16.19 F38 U20 Female

Field Discus Mayfield,  Kamee NJDC 2014 16.76 F38 U23 Female

Field Discus Kennedy,  Jill Beijing Paralympics 2008 20.89 F40 Adults Female

Field Discus , F40 M35 Female

Field Discus , F40 M50 Female

Field Discus , F40 M60 Female



Field Discus , F40 U11 Female

Field Discus Hebert,  Anne NJDC 2017 6.13 F40 U14 Female

Field Discus Hebert,  Anne NJDC 2018 6.12 F40 U17 Female

Field Discus Zagorski, Sophia Nationals 2024 15.81 F40 U20 Female

Field Discus Frederick,  Emily Blaze Olympic 2019 14.02 F40 U23 Female

Field Discus Chandler,  Mikayla Junior Nationals 2016 13.49 F41 Adults Female

Field Discus , F41 M35 Female

Field Discus , F41 M50 Female

Field Discus , F41 M60 Female

Field Discus , F41 U11 Female

Field Discus , F41 U11 Female

Field Discus , F41 U14 Female

Field Discus , F41 U17 Female

Field Discus Chandler,  Mikayla Desert Challenge 2019 17.34 F41 U20 Female

Field Discus , F41 U23 Female

Field Discus Callahan,  Kate Tex. Regionals 2014 24.85 F42 Adults Female

Field Discus , F42 M35 Female

Field Discus , F42 M50 Female

Field Discus , F42 M60 Female

Field Discus , F42 U11 Female

Field Discus Sturdivan, Savannah UCO Endeavor Games 2021 2.69 F42 U14 Female

Field Discus Sturdivan, Savannah UCO Endeavor Games 2022 2.99 F42 U17 Female

Field Discus , F42 U20 Female

Field Discus , F42 U23 Female

Field Discus , F43 M35 Female

Field Discus , F43 M50 Female

Field Discus , F43 M60 Female

Field Discus , F43 U11 Female

Field Discus , F43 U14 Female

Field Discus , F43 U17 Female

Field Discus , F43 U20 Female

Field Discus , F43 U23 Female

Field Discus Heyison, Samantha US Paralympics Trials 2024 39.88 F44 Adults Female

Field Discus , F44 M35 Female

Field Discus , F44 M50 Female

Field Discus , F44 M60 Female

Field Discus , F44 U11 Female

Field Discus Middleton,  Arelle NJDC 2019 18.24 F44 U14 Female

Field Discus Heyison,  Samantha Texas Regional 2021 31.99 F44 U17 Female

Field Discus Heyison,  Samantha 2022 IWAS Games 2022 35.81 F44 U20 Female

Field Discus , F44 U23 Female

Field Discus , F45 Adults Female

Field Discus , F45 M35 Female

Field Discus , F45 M50 Female

Field Discus , F45 M60 Female

Field Discus , F45 U11 Female

Field Discus , F45 U14 Female

Field Discus Ingmire,  Talea Tri-State Regional Games 2012 2.61 F45 U17 Female

Field Discus Ingmire,  Talea NJDC 2016 4.46 F45 U20 Female

Field Discus , F45 U23 Female

Field Discus Malkamaki,  Noelle GLASA GLG 2021 40.48 F46 Adults Female

Field Discus , F46 M35 Female

Field Discus , F46 M50 Female

Field Discus , F46 M60 Female

Field Discus Kanas,  Danielle NJDC 2015 12.28 F46 U11 Female

Field Discus Kanas,  Danielle NJDC 2018 19.36 F46 U14 Female

Field Discus Kanas,  Danielle Dixie 2019 19.16 F46 U17 Female

Field Discus Kanas,  Danielle Junior Nationals 2022 26.09 F46 U20 Female

Field Discus Malkamaki,  Noelle GLASA GLG 2021 40.48 F46 U23 Female

Field Discus Mitchell, Cassie US Paralympics Trials 2024 14.20 F51 Adults Female

Field Discus Mitchell, Cassie Desert Challenge 2012 13.95 F51 Adults Female

Field Discus Mitchell, Cassie USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 13.16 F51 Adults Female

Field Discus , F51 M35 Female

Field Discus , F51 M50 Female

Field Discus , F51 M60 Female

Field Discus , F51 U11 Female

Field Discus Parrott,  Dana NJDC 2015 1.81 F51 U14 Female

Field Discus , F51 U17 Female

Field Discus , F51 U20 Female



Field Discus Baker,  Valerie Dixie Games 2012 2.63 F51 U23 Female

Field Discus Peifer,  Suzanne Michigan 1996 4.85 F52 M35 Female

Field Discus Diaz de Leon,  Gabriel Tex. Regionals 2017 13.45 F52 M50 Female

Field Discus , F52 M60 Female

Field Discus , F52 U11 Female

Field Discus Lucas,  Caytlin Thunder  In the Valley 2018 6.87 F52 U14 Female

Field Discus Lucas,  Caytlin NJDC 2019 6.83 F52 U17 Female

Field Discus , F52 U20 Female

Field Discus Ives-Rublee,  Mia NJDC 2004 5.78 F52 U23 Female

Field Discus Hanebrink,  Sandy San Diego ARCO 1996 14.76 F53 Adults Female

Field Discus , F53 M35 Female

Field Discus , F53 M50 Female

Field Discus , F53 M60 Female

Field Discus , F53 U11 Female

Field Discus Emory, Sofia Nationals 2023 3.88 F53 U14 Female

Field Discus Emory, Sofia Nationals 2024 3.65 F53 U17 Female

Field Discus Goerlich,  Caitlin NJDC 2012 6.05 F53 U20 Female

Field Discus Gordon,  Erin NJDC 2006 8.84 F53 U23 Female

Field Discus Simmons,  Amy DFW Throws Meet 2015 13.55 F54 Adults Female

Field Discus Schewanick, Kaitlyn UCO Endeavor Games 2016 10.49 F54 Adults Female

Field Discus Jones, Rhonda Nationals 2025 7.99 F54 M35 Female

Field Discus , F54 M50 Female

Field Discus , F54 M60 Female

Field Discus Newman,  Helen Tri State 2011 3.34 F54 U11 Female

Field Discus Newman,  Helen NJDC 2014 7.08 F54 U14 Female

Field Discus Omar, Addison Nationals 2023 8.70 F54 U17 Female

Field Discus Schewanick,  Kaitlyn NJDC 2012 10.00 F54 U20 Female

Field Discus Schewanick,  Kaitlyn NJDC 2016 10.49 F54 U23 Female

Field Discus , 1996 21.04 F55 Adults Female

Field Discus , F55 M35 Female

Field Discus Downing, Tricia UCO Endeavor Games 2025 5.60 F55 M50 Female

Field Discus Smith, Joann Peachtree 2023 4.15 F55 M60 Female

Field Discus Brown,  Peydan NJDC 2014 6.87 F55 U11 Female

Field Discus Morales,  Jasmine NJDC 2013 8.16 F55 U14 Female

Field Discus Borgmeier, Adaylia Nationals 2023 10.07 F55 U17 Female

Field Discus Brown,  Curran NJDC 2014 14.25 F55 U20 Female

Field Discus Brown,  Curran GLASA GLG 2015 13.97 F55 U23 Female

Field Discus Madsen,  Angela 2014 20.07 F56 Adults Female

Field Discus , F56 M35 Female

Field Discus , F56 M50 Female

Field Discus , F56 M60 Female

Field Discus Berthiaume,  Gabriella NJDC 2012 6.70 F56 U11 Female

Field Discus Terral, Lily Meet in the Middle 2023 14.00 F56 U14 Female

Field Discus Terral, Lily Texas Parasport Games 2025 16.01 F56 U17 Female

Field Discus Marquez,  Stephanie NJDC 2017 15.68 F56 U20 Female

Field Discus Marquez,  Stephanie Desert Challenge 2021 14.92 F56 U23 Female

Field Discus Fesemyer,  Jenna 2014 24.38 F57 Adults Female

Field Discus Gardner, Christina Peachtree Games 2025 23.20 F57 Adults Female

Field Discus Gardner, Christina Peachtree Games 2025 23.20 F57 M35 Female

Field Discus Chisholm, Tammy Thunder 2019 9.66 F57 M50 Female

Field Discus , F57 M60 Female

Field Discus Weidenhammer, Olive Junior Nationals 2022 9.60 F57 U11 Female

Field Discus Mercurio, Sabrina Nationals 2024 14.04 F57 U14 Female

Field Discus Durr, Sydney UCO Endeavor Games 2022 17.24 F57 U17 Female

Field Discus LaPole, Abigail USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 19.24 F57 U20 Female

Field Discus Puodziunas, Vaiva Desert Challenge 2022 12.96 F57 U23 Female

Field Discus , F61 Adults Female

Field Discus , F61 M35 Female

Field Discus , F61 M50 Female

Field Discus , F61 M60 Female

Field Discus , F61 U11 Female

Field Discus Plier,  Sharla Junior Nationals 2021 15.56 F61 U14 Female

Field Discus , F61 U17 Female

Field Discus , F61 U20 Female

Field Discus , F61 U23 Female

Field Discus Rosenthal, Lily US Paralympics Trials 2024 17.51 F62 Adults Female

Field Discus Rosenthal, Lily US Paralympic National Championships 2023 13.83 F62 U17 Female

Field Discus Rosenthal, Lily GLASA GLG 2024 16.95 F62 U20 Female

Field Discus Cruz, Katherine Tri-State Games 2024 6.23 F63 Adults Female



Field Discus , F63 M35 Female

Field Discus , F63 M50 Female

Field Discus , F63 M60 Female

Field Discus Sandoval, Azalia NJDC 2019 7.75 F63 U11 Female

Field Discus Sandoval, Azalia Junior Nationals 2022 17.16 F63 U14 Female

Field Discus Sandoval, Azalia Texas Regional Games 2024 17.5 F63 U17 Female

Field Discus Giffin, Samantha Nationals 2025 12.70 F63 U20 Female

Field Discus Heims,  Jessica US Paralympics Trials 2024 36.50 F64 Adults Female

Field Discus Clarke, Sharon Tri-State Games 2024 6.63 F64 M60 Female

Field Discus Wilkey, Carmen Junior Nationals 2022 13.83 F64 U11 Female

Field Discus Perkins,  Alissa Desert Challenge 2022 23.34 F64 U14 Female

Field Discus Heyison,  Samantha Desert Challenge 2021 31.55 F64 U17 Female

Field Discus Chavez, Chloe UCO Endeavor Games 2024 28.67 F64 U20 Female

Field Discus Heims,  Jessica Desert Challenge 2018 31.83 F64 U23 Female

Field Hammer Miller,  Asya 2003 24.45 T Adults Female

Field High Jump Distefano,  Diane 1.43 T Adults Female

Field High Jump Carey,  Catherine “Annie” Angel City 2019 1.28 T Adults Female

Field High Jump Schasfoort,  Nelya NJDC 2015 1.11 T Adults Female

Field High Jump Townson, Sheryl 1984 1.43 T11 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T11 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T11 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T11 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T11 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T11 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T11 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T11 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T11 U23 Female

Field High Jump Rowley, Janet 1981 1.50 T12 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T12 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T12 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T12 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T12 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T12 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T12 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T12 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T12 U23 Female

Field High Jump Runyan, Marla 1995 1.80 (WR) T13 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T13 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T13 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T13 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T13 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T13 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T13 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T13 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T13 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T20 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T20 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T20 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T20 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T20 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T20 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T20 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T20 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T20 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T40 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T40 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T40 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T40 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T40 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T40 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T40 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T40 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T41 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T41 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T41 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T41 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T41 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T41 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T41 U17 Female



Field High Jump , T41 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T41 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T42 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T42 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T42 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T42 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T42 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T42 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T42 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T42 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T42 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T43 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T43 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T43 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T43 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T43 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T43 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T43 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T43 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T43 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T44 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T44 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T44 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T44 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T44 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T44 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T44 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T44 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T45 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T45 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T45 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T45 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T45 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T45 U17 Female

Field High Jump , T45 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T45 U23 Female

Field High Jump , T46 Adults Female

Field High Jump , T46 M35 Female

Field High Jump , T46 M50 Female

Field High Jump , T46 M60 Female

Field High Jump , T46 U11 Female

Field High Jump , T46 U14 Female

Field High Jump , T46 U17 Female

Field High Jump Hall, Violet Desert Challenge 2025 1.53 T46 U20 Female

Field High Jump , T46 U23 Female

Field High Jump Barta, Sydney Tri State 2018 1.35 T64 U17 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 Adults Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 M35 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 M50 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 M60 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U11 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U14 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U17 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U20 Female

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U23 Female

Field Javelin Timmer,  Stephanie 2014 25.18 F Adults Female

Field Javelin Neal,  Diana UCO Endeavor Games 2014 5.89 F Adults Female

Field Javelin Kroener,  Rachel 2014 13.86 F Adults Female

Field Javelin , F Adults Female

Field Javelin Washington,  Fawn Mid Atlantic Games 2015 14.94 F Adults Female

Field Javelin Leitner,  Cheryl Desert Challenge 2012 6.71 F Adults Female

Field Javelin Simmons,  Amy Trials, N. Carolina 2016 12.24 F Adults Female

Field Javelin Gardner, Christina Thunder 2019 16.49 F Adults Female

Field Javelin , F11 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F11 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F11 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F11 U11 Female

Field Javelin Foley,  Ashley NJDC 2010 8.95 F11 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F11 U17 Female



Field Javelin , F11 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F11 U23 Female

Field Javelin Helmacy, Karen 1985 25.68 F12 Adults Female

Field Javelin Johnson, Elisha Tri-State Games 2024 12.58 F12 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F12 M50 Female

Field Javelin Eaddy, Alice Tri-State Games 2024 9.81 F12 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F12 U11 Female

Field Javelin Foley,  Ashley NJDC 2010 8.95 F12 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F12 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F12 U20 Female

Field Javelin Martin,  Stephanie NJDC 2011 9.80 F12 U23 Female

Field Javelin Runyan, Marla 1996 35.62 F13 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F13 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F13 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F13 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F13 U11 Female

Field Javelin Wade,  Elizabeth Junior Nationals 2022 16.28 F13 U14 Female

Field Javelin Miller, Mercy Nationals 2025 9.69 F13 U17 Female

Field Javelin Brandrup,  Adele Junior Nationals 2021 10.33 F13 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F13 U23 Female

Field Javelin , F20 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F20 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F20 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F20 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F20 U11 Female

Field Javelin , F20 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F20 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F20 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F20 U23 Female

Field Javelin , F32 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F32 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F32 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F32 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F32 U11 Female

Field Javelin , F32 U14 Female

Field Javelin McCoy,  Ashley UCO Endeavor Games 2019 2.06 F32 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F32 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F32 U23 Female

Field Javelin , F33 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F33 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F33 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F33 U11 Female

Field Javelin Spicer, Noelani Nationals 2025 8.87 F33 U14 Female

Field Javelin Bolton,  Sarah NJDC 2018 5.61 F33 U17 Female

Field Javelin McEntire, Ava Tri State 2022 8.85 F33 U20 Female

Field Javelin Stier,  Kendall Junior Nationals 2021 8.53 F33 U23 Female

Field Javelin Grauer, Beth USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 12.91 F34 Adults Female

Field Javelin King, Beth Gateway Games 2024 10.77 F34 M35 Female

Field Javelin Grauer, Beth USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 12.91 F34 M50 Female

Field Javelin Pennington,  Irma Texas Regionals 2017 6.72 F34 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F34 U11 Female

Field Javelin Meairs,  Elicia NJDC 2018 10.83 F34 U14 Female

Field Javelin Meairs,  Elicia UCO Endeavor Games 2019 12.00 F34 U17 Female

Field Javelin Meairs, Elicia US Paralympic National Championships 2023 12.30 F34 U20 Female

Field Javelin Kroener,  Rachel Desert Challenge 2018 13.02 F34 U23 Female

Field Javelin Mulkey,  Brittany 2005 11.02 F35 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F35 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F35 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F35 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F35 U11 Female

Field Javelin Bratlie,  Colbie NJDC 2007 10.68 F35 U14 Female

Field Javelin Daniels,  Jah'kyra NJDC 2018 10.22 F35 U17 Female

Field Javelin Daniels, Jah'kyra Nationals 2023 14.77 F35 U20 Female

Field Javelin , NJDC 2007 9.88 F35 U23 Female

Field Javelin Hwang, Kate Nationals 2025 20.5 F36 Adult Female

Field Javelin Hwang, Kate Nationals 2025 20.5 F36 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F36 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F36 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F36 U11 Female



Field Javelin Emory, Zoey Yiman Nationals 2024 8.01 F36 U14 Female

Field Javelin White,  Mary NJDC 2014 6.53 F36 U17 Female

Field Javelin Tidey,  Elizabeth NJDC 2018 8.42 F36 U20 Female

Field Javelin Crisp,  Julie Para Pan AM 2013 22.46 F37 Adults Female

Field Javelin McFadden,  Lakisha UCO Endeavor Games 2019 9.64 F37 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F37 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F37 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F37 U11 Female

Field Javelin Cowan, Olivia Nationals 2023 19.20 F37 U14 Female

Field Javelin Heath, Jackie NJDC 2019 22.10 F37 U17 Female

Field Javelin Heath,  Jackie Desert Challenge 2022 16.96 F37 U20 Female

Field Javelin Duden,  Mei-Li NJDC 2019 16.74 F37 U23 Female

Field Javelin Wright, Daphne Desert Challenge 2010 14.82 F38 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F38 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F38 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F38 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F38 U11 Female

Field Javelin Guimaraes, Catarina NJDC 2017 14.63 F38 U14 Female

Field Javelin Guimaraes, Catarina NJDC 2019 14.09 F38 U17 Female

Field Javelin Guimaraes, Catarina Tri State 2022 12.68 F38 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F38 U23 Female

Field Javelin Kennedy,  Jill Atlanta 2004 23.86 F40 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F40 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F40 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F40 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F40 U11 Female

Field Javelin Frey,  Tessa Junior Nationals 2022 8.34 F40 U14 Female

Field Javelin Hebert,  Anne NJDC 2019 7.71 F40 U17 Female

Field Javelin Zagorski, Sophia Nationals 2025 16.34 F40 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F41 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F41 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F41 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F41 U11 Female

Field Javelin , F41 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F41 U17 Female

Field Javelin Chandler,  Mikayla Desert Challenge 2019 15.69 F41 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F41 U23 Female

Field Javelin , F42 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F42 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F42 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F42 U11 Female

Field Javelin Sturdivan, Samantha UCO Endeavor Games 2021 3.46 F42 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F42 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F42 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F43 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F43 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F43 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F43 U11 Female

Field Javelin Ellis, Kynnli UCO Endeavor Games 2023 10.47 F43 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F43 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F43 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F43 U23 Female

Field Javelin , F44 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F44 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F44 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F44 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F44 U11 Female

Field Javelin Middleton,  Arelle Desert Challenge 2019 16.06 F44 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F44 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F44 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F44 U23 Female

Field Javelin , F45 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F45 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F45 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F45 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F45 U11 Female

Field Javelin , F45 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F45 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F45 U20 Female



Field Javelin , F45 U23 Female

Field Javelin Kanas, Danielle US Paralympics Trials 2024 30.37 F46 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F46 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F46 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F46 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F46 U11 Female

Field Javelin Kanas,  Danielle Dixie Games 2018 20.60 F46 U14 Female

Field Javelin Weeks, Avery Nationals 2025 21.04 F46 U17 Female

Field Javelin Kanas,  Danielle USP March Nationals 2024 27.59 F46 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F46 U23 Female

Field Javelin , F51 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F51 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F51 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F51 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F51 U11 Female

Field Javelin , F51 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F51 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F51 U20 Female

Field Javelin , F51 U23 Female

Field Javelin Casady,  Lydia NJDC 2017 1.75 F52 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F52 U17 Female

Field Javelin , F52 U20 Female

Field Javelin Ives-Rublee,  Mia NJDC 2004 5.97 F52 U23 Female

Field Javelin Hanebrink,  Sandy Southeastern Regionals 1996 13.44 F53 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F53 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F53 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F53 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F53 U11 Female

Field Javelin , F53 U14 Female

Field Javelin , F53 U17 Female

Field Javelin Goerlich,  Caitlin Tri-State Regional Games 2012 7.41 F53 U20 Female

Field Javelin Goerlich,  Caitlin Tri-State 2014 7.73 F53 U23 Female

Field Javelin Simmons,  Amy Trials, N. Carolina 2016 12.24 F54 Adults Female

Field Javelin Jones, Rhonda UCO Endeavor Games 2024 7.76 F54 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F54 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F54 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F54 U11 Female

Field Javelin McFadden,  Tatyana NJDC 2002 10.96 F54 U14 Female

Field Javelin MacDonald, Mary Nationals 2025 7.63 F54 U17 Female

Field Javelin Schewanick,  Kaitlyn NJDC 2012 9.48 F54 U20 Female

Field Javelin Schewanick,  Kaitlyn NJDC 2016 10.58 F54 U23 Female

Field Javelin Schwanger,  Laura San Diego ARCO 1996 20.24 F55 Adults Female

Field Javelin Green, Tamara UCO Endeavor Games 2024 5.66 F55 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F55 M50 Female

Field Javelin Smith, Joann Peachtree 2023 5.05 F55 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F55 U11 Female

Field Javelin Shannon,  LeAnn NJDC 1995 11.00 F55 U14 Female

Field Javelin Borgmeier, Adaylia Nationals 2023 10.09 F55 U17 Female

Field Javelin Gerhard,  Katrina NJDC 2015 11.35 F55 U20 Female

Field Javelin Brown,  Curran GLASA GLG 2015 11.31 F55 U23 Female

Field Javelin Lee, Shianti Nationals 2025 8.97 F56 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F56 M50 Female

Field Javelin , F56 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F56 U11 Female

Field Javelin Castle,  Sarah NJDC 1997 10.54 F56 U14 Female

Field Javelin Marquez,  Stephanie NJDC 2014 12.64 F56 U17 Female

Field Javelin Ledford,  Camryn Junior Nationals 2022 14.28 F56 U20 Female

Field Javelin Marquez,  Stephanie 2021 USOPC Trials 2021 11.65 F56 U23 Female

Field Javelin Gardner, Christina Peachtree Games 2025 18.12 F57 Adults Female

Field Javelin Gardner, Christina Peachtree Games 2025 18.12 F57 M35 Female

Field Javelin Chisholm, Tammy Thunder  In the Valley 2018 8.72 F57 M50 Female

Field Javelin Menendez, Pam UCO Endeavor Games 2019 9.13 F57 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F57 U11 Female

Field Javelin Spalding, Jaylynn Texas Regional 2023 14.39 F57 U14 Female

Field Javelin Spalding, Jaylyn Texas Regional Games 2024 15.48 F57 U17 Female

Field Javelin Bartels, Marissa NJDC 2016 13.75 F57 U20 Female

Field Javelin Rhodes, Sammy Desert Challenge 2018 12.10 F57 U23 Female

Field Javelin Hewett, Hannah UCO Endeavor Games 2025 5.55 F61 Adults Female

Field Javelin , F61 U11 Female



Field Javelin Todd, Ellie Nationals 2023 8.92 F61 U14 Female

Field Javelin Todd, Ellie Nationals 2025 9.89 F61 U17 Female

Field Javelin Rosenthal, Lillian UCO Endeavor Games 2024 6.06 F62 Adults Female

Field Javelin Rosenthal, Lillian USP March Nationals 2024 17.81 F62 Adults Female

Field Javelin Rosenthal, Lillian Nationals 2025 18.84 F62 U20 Female

Field Javelin Clarke, Sharon Tri-State Games 2024 9.20 F63 Adult Female

Field Javelin Rosenthal, Lillian Tri-State Games 2024 6.28 F63 Adults Female

Field Javelin Clarke, Sharon Tri-State Games 2024 9.20 F63 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F63 U11 Female

Field Javelin Eddington, Katie Nationals 2025 13.26 F63 U17 Female

Field Javelin Giffin, Samantha Nationals 2025 11.65 F63 U20 Female

Field Javelin Richardson, Sanetra UCO Endeavor Games 2025 9.71 F64 Adult Female

Field Javelin , F64 M35 Female

Field Javelin , F64 M50 Female

Field Javelin Clarke, Sharon Nationals 2024 9.07 F64 M60 Female

Field Javelin , F64 U11 Female

Field Javelin Perkins,  Alissa Desert Challenge 2022 30.38 F64 U14 Female

Field Javelin Brunson, Kirsten Nationals 2025 14.33 F64 U17 Female

Field Javelin Vazquez,  Amaris Junior Nationals 2021 17.25 F64 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Bennett, Lori 1986 4.48 T11 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T11 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T11 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T11 M60 Female

Field Long Jump McDermott,  Erin NJDC 2010 0.13 T11 U11 Female

Field Long Jump , T11 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Cummins, Salome Gateway Games 2025 1.84 -0.4 T11 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T11 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T11 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Webb, Donna 1979 4.69 T12 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T12 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T12 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T12 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T12 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Foley,  Ashley NJDC 2010 3.10 T12 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T12 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Martin,  Bailey UCO Endeavor Games 2021 3.82 T12 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Martin,  Stephanie NJDC 2011 2.02 T12 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Runyan, Marla 1999 5.88 T13 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T13 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T13 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T13 M60 Female

Field Long Jump Miller,  Mercy Junior Nationals 2021 1.49 1.6 T13 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Dvey, Laura Dixie 2011 4.64 T13 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Hammer, Kadence Nationals 2023 3.71 0.7 T13 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Smolka,  Samantha NJDC 2013 3.96 T13 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T13 U23 Female

Field Long Jump , T20 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T20 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T20 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T20 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T20 U11 Female

Field Long Jump , T20 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Loughney, Julia Nationals 2024 1.95 0.7 T20 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T20 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T20 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Headon,  Aubrey UCO Endeavor Games 2019 2.75 -1.8 T35 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T35 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T35 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T35 M60 Female

Field Long Jump Hollerman,  Rose NJDC 2005 1.18 T35 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Styer,  D. 1.55 T35 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Phillips, Delany Desert Challenge 2018 2.59 T35 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Headon,  Aubrey NJDC 2019 2.79 0 T35 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Headon, Aubrey 2022 IWAS Games 2022 2.55 -2.3 T35 U23 Female

Field Long Jump McFadden, Kelly Gateway Games 2011 4.93 T36 Adults Female

Field Long Jump Porreca, Annalise Tri-State Games 2025 3.56 -1 T36 Adults Female

Field Long Jump Hwang, Kate Nationals 2024 3.47 -1.8 T36 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T36 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T36 M60 Female



Field Long Jump , T36 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Headon, Aubrey NJDC 2013 2.36 T36 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Emory, Zoey Yiman Tri-State Games 2025 2.13 T36 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T36 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T36 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Roberts,  Jaleen US Paralympic National Championships 2023 4.85 1.0 T37 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T37 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T37 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T37 M60 Female

Field Long Jump Cole, Eliza Nationals 2024 2.96 0 T37 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Higgs, Lydia Texas Parasport Games 2025 3.14 1.5 T37 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Hahs, Madison Nationals 2023 3.53 1.1 T37 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Jumper,  Aubrey Desert Challenge 2022 4.16 -0.5 T37 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Roberts,  Jaleen Desert Challenge 2018 4.63 T37 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Guimaraes,  Catarina US Paralympics Trials 2024 4.73 -2.2 T38 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T38 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T38 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T38 M60 Female

Field Long Jump Blaschke, Brilynn Nationals 2024 1.89 0 T38 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Kronmuller, Macyn Tri-States Games 2025 5.17 T38 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Guimaraes, Caterina Tri State 2022 4.28 0 T38 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Guimaraes,  Catarina US Paralympic National Championships 2023 4.52 T38 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Castillo,  Madison NJDC 2016 2.96 T38 U23 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T40 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Frey,  Tessa Desert Challenge 2022 1.75 T40 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 U23 Female

Field Long Jump , T40 U23 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T41 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Rooney, Zoey Nationals 2025 1.26 1 T41 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 U23 Female

Field Long Jump , T41 U23 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T42 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 U11 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T42 U23 Female

Field Long Jump , T43 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T43 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T43 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T43 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T43 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Clarke,  Emily Dixie 2011 0.90 T43 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T43 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T43 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T43 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Carey, Catherine USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 5.19 0.2 T44 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T44 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T44 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T44 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T44 U11 Female

Field Long Jump , T44 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T44 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Carey, Catherine US Paralympic National Championships 2023 4.73 0 T44 U20 Female



Field Long Jump , T44 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Schasfoort,  Nelya 2016 3.56 T45 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T45 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T45 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T45 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T45 U11 Female

Field Long Jump , T45 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T45 U17 Female

Field Long Jump , T45 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T45 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Absten,  Megan 2016 5.34 T46 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T46 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T46 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T46 M60 Female

Field Long Jump Nichols, Julie Junior Nationals 2022 3.38 T46 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Kanas, Danielle Dixie 2015 2.50 T46 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Nichols, Julie Gateway Games 2024 3.64 0.2 T46 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Wong, Bethany Angel City 2019 4.01 T46 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Hall, Violet Desert Challenge 2025 5.21 -1.5 T46 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T46 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Williams, TaLeah US Paralympic National Championships 2023 5.61 1.2 T47 Adults Female

Field Long Jump , T47 M35 Female

Field Long Jump , T47 M50 Female

Field Long Jump , T47 M60 Female

Field Long Jump , T47 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Sutton,  Momo NJDC 2018 2.21 T47 U14 Female

Field Long Jump , T47 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Kanas, Danielle 2022 IWAS Games 2022 3.05 -2.3 T47 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Williams,  Taleah Desert Challenge 2018 5.15 T47 U23 Female

Field Long Jump Todd,  Ellie NJDC 2019 1.61 1.4 T61 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Todd,  Ellie Junior Nationals 2022 1.85 1.3 T61 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Rosenthal, Lillian World Ability Thailand 2023 3.58 -0.9 T62 Adults Female

Field Long Jump Rosenthal, Lillian US Paralympic National Championships 2023 3.29 0 T62 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Rosenthal, Lillian Dairyland Games 2025 3.75 1.2 T62 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Lambert, Noelle US Paralympics Trials 2024 5.2 1.7 T63 Adults Female

Field Long Jump Marcusen, Lindi 2022 IWAS Games 2022 3.37 T63 M35 Female

Field Long Jump Kelly, Jemma NJDC 2019 2.25 1.7 T63 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Kelly, Jemma UCO Endeavor Games 2025 2.39 0.1 T63 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Eddington, Katie Nationals 2025 2.61 0.1 T63 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Cruz,  Katherine NJDC 2019 1.85 0 T63 U20 Female

Field Long Jump Hatz, Beatriz USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 5.35 1.5 T64 Adults Female

Field Long Jump Clarke, Sharon Nationals 2024 1.94 0 T64 M60 Female

Field Long Jump Wilkey, Carmen Junior Nationals 2022 2.92 0.2 T64 U11 Female

Field Long Jump Wilkey, Carmen Nationals 2025 3.58 0.7 T64 U14 Female

Field Long Jump Barta, Sydney Tri State 2018 4.18 T64 U17 Female

Field Long Jump Carey,  Catherine Trials USOPC 2021 4.29 T64 U20 Female

Field Long Jump , T64 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P11 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P11 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P11 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P11 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P11 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P11 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P11 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P12 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P12 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P12 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P12 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P12 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P12 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P12 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Marla 1996 3661.00 P13 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P13 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P13 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P13 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P13 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P13 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P13 U23 Female



Field Pentathlon , P33 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P33 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P33 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P33 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P33 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P33 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Badgett,  Mallerie NJDC 2009 871.00 P33 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P34 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P34 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P34 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P34 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P34 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P34 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P34 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P35 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P35 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P35 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P35 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P35 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P35 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P35 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P36 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P36 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P36 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P36 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P36 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P36 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P36 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P37 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P37 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P37 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P37 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P37 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P37 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P37 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P38 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P38 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P38 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P38 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P38 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P38 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P38 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P40 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P40 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P40 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P40 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P40 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P40 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P40 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P41 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P41 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P41 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P41 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P41 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P41 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P41 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P42 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P42 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P42 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P42 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P42 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P42 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P42 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P43 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P43 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P43 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P43 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P43 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P43 U20 Female



Field Pentathlon , P43 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P44 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P44 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P44 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P44 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P44 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P44 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P44 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P45 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P45 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P45 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P45 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P45 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P45 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P45 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P46 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P46 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P46 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P46 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P46 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P46 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon , P46 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P51 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P51 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P51 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P51 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P51 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P51 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Redden,  Margaret NJDC 2006 3778.00 P51 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P52 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P52 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P52 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P52 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P52 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P52 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Redden,  Margaret NJDC 2006 3778.00 P52 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P53 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P53 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P53 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P53 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P53 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P53 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Redden,  Margaret NJDC 2006 3778.00 P53 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P54 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P54 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P54 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P54 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon Newman,  Helen NJDC 2016 2217.00 P54 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P54 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Redden,  Margaret NJDC 2006 3778.00 P54 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P55 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P55 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P55 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P55 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P55 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon , P55 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Redden,  Margaret NJDC 2006 3778.00 P55 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P56 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P56 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P56 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P56 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P56 U17 Female

Field Pentathlon Gerhard,  Katrina NJDC 2014 3416.00 P56 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Redden,  Margaret NJDC 2006 3778.00 P56 U23 Female

Field Pentathlon , P57 Adults Female

Field Pentathlon , P57 M35 Female

Field Pentathlon , P57 M50 Female

Field Pentathlon , P57 M60 Female

Field Pentathlon , P57 U17 Female



Field Pentathlon , P57 U20 Female

Field Pentathlon Redden,  Margaret NJDC 2006 3778.00 P57 U23 Female

Field PRECISION , F31 Adults Female

Field PRECISION , F31 M35 Female

Field PRECISION , F31 M50 Female

Field PRECISION , F31 M60 Female

Field PRECISION , F31 U20 Female

Field PRECISION , F31 U23 Female

Field Shotput 7.94 Adults Female

Field Shotput Timmer, Stephanie Nationals 2012 11.54 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Taylor, Tessa Nationals 2023 2.61 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Grauer, Beth US Paralympics Trials 2024 7.55 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Fencil, Alyssa Dairyland games 2022 7.92 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Mayfield,  Kamee Desert Challenge 2014 8.03 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Zagorski, Sophia US Paralympics Trials 2024 6.24 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Chandler,  Mikayla 2016 5.00 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Callahan,  Kate Desert Challenge 2015 7.16 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Washington,  Fawn Desert Challenge 2015 7.63 F Adults Female

Field Shotput , F Adults Female

Field Shotput Mitchell,  Cassie Nationals 2013 6.14 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Simmons,  Amy Tx Regionals 2012 5.55 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Madsen,  Angela Desert Challenge 2016 8.13 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Gardner,  Christina US Paralympic National Championships 2023 9.46 F Adults Female

Field Shotput Fencil, Alyssa Dairyland games 2022 7.92 F Adults Female

Field ShotPut Campbell, Barb 1980 7.54 F11 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F11 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F11 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F11 M60 Female

Field Shotput , F11 U11 Female

Field ShotPut , F11 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Kotakonda, Anika Nationals 2023 2.24 F11 U17 Female

Field ShotPut , F11 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F11 U23 Female

Field Shotput Eaddy, Alice Tri-State Games 2025 5.12 F12 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F12 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F12 M50 Female

Field Shotput Eaddy, Alice Tri-State Games 2025 5.12 F12 M60 Female

Field ShotPut , F12 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Foley,  Ashley NJDC 2010 4.07 F12 U14 Female

Field ShotPut , F12 U17 Female

Field ShotPut , F12 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Martin,  Stephanie NJDC 2011 4.92 F12 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Runyan, Marla 1996 11.40 F13 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F13 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F13 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F13 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Wade,  Elizabeth UCO Endeavor Games 2019 4.49 F13 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Miller, Mercy Tri-State Games 2024 5.66 F13 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Peters,  Magnolia NJDC 2019 6.52 F13 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Brandrup,  Adele Peachtree Para 2021 6.54 F13 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F13 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Welker, Victoria Dairyland games 2023 2.34 F20 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F20 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F20 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F20 M60 Female

Field Shotput , F20 U11 Female

Field ShotPut , F20 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Loughney, Julia Nationals 2024 4.54 F20 U17 Female

Field ShotPut , F20 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F20 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Sarich, Lucy Texas Parasport Games 2025 2.98 F32 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F32 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F32 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F32 M60 Female

Field Shotput Taylor, Tessa Nationals 2023 2.61 F32 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Taylor, Tessa Nationals 2024 2.66 F32 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Mangio, Peyton Desert Challenge 2021 2.70 F32 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Sarich,  Lucy Junior Nationals 2021 2.50 F32 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F32 U23 Female



Field Shotput Neal,  Diana UCO Endeavor Games 2014 5.51 F33 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F33 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F33 M50 Female

Field Shotput Mitchell,  Octavia UCO Endeavor Games 2018 2.01 F33 M60 Female

Field Shotput , F33 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Spicer, Noelani Texas Parasport Games 2025 4.55 F33 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Bolton,  Sarah NJDC 2019 3.14 F33 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Melchior,  Ruby Desert Challenge 2021 3.32 F33 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Stier,  Kendall Junior Nationals 2021 4.14 F33 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Grauer, Beth Para Pan Games 2023 7.2 F34 Adults Female

Field Shotput Grauer, Beth Para Pan Games 2023 7.20 F34 M35 Female

Field Shotput Grauer, Beth 2022 IWAS Games 2022 7.09 F34 M50 Female

Field Shotput Pennington,  Irma Texas Regionals 2017 4.28 F34 M60 Female

Field ShotPut , F34 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Meairs,  Elicia NJDC 2018 4.62 F34 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Meairs,  Elicia UCO Endeavor Games 2021 6.02 F34 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Meairs, Elicia Desert Challenge 2022 5.31 F34 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Kroener,  Rachel Desert Challenge 2018 5.36 F34 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Nolin, Delaney USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 7.86 F35 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F35 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F35 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F35 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Hollerman, Rose NJDC 2004 2.87 F35 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Bolen,  Sydney NJDC 2008 4.82 F35 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Daniels,  Jah'kyra NJDC 2018 6.65 F35 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Daniels, Jah'kyra Nationals 2023 6.39 F35 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Stevens,  Kira Desert Challenge 2022 5.56 F35 U23 Female

Field Shotput Hwang, Kate USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 8.01 F36 Adults Female

Field Shotput Fencil, Alyssa GLASA GLG 2022 7.72 F36 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F36 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F36 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Floyd, Sydney Peachtree 2022 2.64 F36 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Emory, Zoey Yiman Nationals 2024 5.39 F36 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Emory, Zoey Yiman Nationals 2025 5.16 F36 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Tidey,  Elizabeth Dixie 2019 4.50 F36 U20 Female

Field ShotPut McGuire,  Jordan Junior Nationals 2021 5.73 F36 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Nickel, Kasey US Paralympics Trials 2024 9.02 F37 Adults Female

Field Shotput McFadden,  Lakisha UCO Endeavor Games 2019 5.40 F37 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F37 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F37 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Higgs, Lydia Nationals 2023 4.51 F37 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Soriano, Sophya Texas Regional 2023 7.19 F37 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Nickel,  Kasey NJDC 2016 9.05 F37 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Nickel,  Kasey UCO Endeavor Games 2021 8.87 F37 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Nickel,  Kasey Desert Challenge 2022 8.31 F37 U23 Female

Field Shotput , F38 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F38 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F38 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Kronmuller, Macyn Nationals 2023 3.65 F38 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Dickerson, Emma Peachtree 2022 6.72 F38 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Guimaraes,  Catarina NJDC 2019 7.82 F38 U17 Female

Field ShotPut McGuire,  Jordan NJDC 2018 6.81 F38 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Mayfield,  Kamee NJDC 2014 7.89 F38 U23 Female

Field Shotput Kazuba, Michelle Nationals 2025 3.57 F40 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F40 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F40 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F40 M60 Female

Field Shotput Catuncan,  Mikhail Tri State 2018 2.17 F40 U11 Female

Field Shotput Frey,  Tessa Junior Nationals 2022 4.46 F40 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Massey, Vivian GLASA GLG 2025 4.78 F40 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Zagorski, Sophia USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 6.36 F40 U20 Female

Field Shotput Frederick,  Emily Blaze Olympic 2019 5.61 F40 U23 Female

Field Shotput , F41 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F41 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F41 M60 Female

Field Shotput , F41 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Rooney, Zoey Nationals 2025 3.39 F41 U14 Female

Field ShotPut , F41 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Chandler,  Mikayla Desert Challenge 2019 6.70 F41 U20 Female



Field ShotPut , F41 U23 Female

Field Shotput , F42 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F42 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F42 M60 Female

Field ShotPut , F42 U11 Female

Field ShotPut , F42 U14 Female

Field ShotPut , F42 U17 Female

Field ShotPut , F42 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F42 U23 Female

Field Shotput , F43 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F43 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F43 M60 Female

Field ShotPut , F43 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Ellis, Kynn Li UCO Endeavor Games 2023 5.04 F43 U14 Female

Field ShotPut , F43 U17 Female

Field ShotPut , F43 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F43 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Middleton, Arelle USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 12.99 F44 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F44 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F44 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F44 M60 Female

Field ShotPut , F44 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Middleton, Arelle Desert Challenge 2019 9.40 F44 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Middleton, Arelle Desert Challenge 2022 9.61 F44 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Middleton, Arelle USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 12.99 F44 U20 Female

Field Shotput , F45 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F45 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F45 M60 Female

Field ShotPut , F45 U11 Female

Field ShotPut , F45 U14 Female

Field ShotPut , F45 U17 Female

Field ShotPut , F45 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F45 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Malkamaki, Noelle US Paralympics Trials 2024 13.6 F46 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F46 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F46 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F46 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Nichols, Julie Junior Nationals 2022 5.15 F46 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Kanas,  Danielle Dixie Games 2018 7.34 F46 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Kanas,  Danielle Angel City 2019 8.11 F46 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Montejano, Ariel Nationals 2024 9.5 F46 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Malkamaki,  Noelle Desert Challenge 2022 12.24 F46 U23 Female

Field Shotput Ways, Marva Nationals 1991 2.14 F52 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F52 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F52 M60 Female

Field ShotPut , F52 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Whaley,  Caytlin NJDC 2017 2.70 F52 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Lucas,  Caytlin Turnstone 2019 3.15 F52 U17 Female

Field ShotPut , F52 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Vidra,  Nicole NJDC 2009 2.66 F52 U23 Female

Field ShotPut , F52 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Hanebrink,  Sandy Southeastern Regionals 1996 6.04 F53 Adults Female

Field Shotput , F53 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F53 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F53 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Emory, Sofia Nationals 2023 1.98 F53 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Emory, Sofia Nationals 2025 2.16 F53 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Goerlich,  Caitlin NJDC 2012 3.04 F53 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Goerlich,  Caitlin Tri-State 2014 2.95 F53 U23 Female

Field Shotput Simmons,  Amy Tx Regionals 2012 5.55 F54 Adults Female

Field Shotput Jones, Rhonda UCO Endeavor Games 2024 3.97 F54 M35 Female

Field Shotput , F54 M50 Female

Field Shotput , F54 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Brinsom,  Janeen NJDC 1995 2.79 F54 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Brinson,  Janeen NJDC 1998 4.47 F54 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Santiago,  Hope NJDC 2017 4.86 F54 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Hicks,  Kayla Gateway Games 2014 4.50 F54 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Schewanick,  Kaitlyn NJDC 2016 4.63 F54 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Schwanger,  Laura Nationals 1993 8.40 F55 Adults Female



Field ShotPut Green, Tamara UCO Endeavor Games 2024 2.90 F55 M35 Female

Field ShotPut , F55 M50 Female

Field ShotPut Smith, Joann Peachtree 2023 4.19 F55 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Brown,  Peydan NJDC 2014 3.82 F55 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Shannon,  LeAnn NJDC 1995 5.54 F55 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Finger,   Ava Junior Nationals 2022 4.66 F55 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Brown,  Curran NJDC 2014 5.86 F55 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Brown,  Curran GLASA GLG 2015 5.56 F55 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Sobie, Milena Nationals 2025 6.29 F56 Adults Female

Field ShotPut Brennan, Annabelle UCO Endeavor Games 2025 4.34 F56 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Lashomb, Claire Tri-State Games 2024 6.4 F56 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Sziber, Amy Nationals 2025 6.35 F56 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Hurley,  Kaylee NJDC 2016 6.16 F56 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Marquez,  Stephanie NJDC 2015 5.39 F56 U23 Female

Field Shotput Gardner,  Christina US Paralympic National Championships 2023 9.46 F57 Adults Female

Field ShotPut Gardner,  Christina Para Pan Games 2023 9.34 F57 M35 Female

Field Shotput Chisholm,  Tammy Thunder  In the Valley 2018 5.32 F57 M50 Female

Field Shotput Coody,  Elizabeth UCO Endeavor Games 2018 5.76 F57 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Weidenhammer, Olive Junior Nationals 2022 3.91 F57 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Spalding, Jaylynn Junior Nationals 2022 6.24 F57 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Spalding, Jaylyn Texas Regional Games 2024 6.78 F57 U17 Female

Field ShotPut LaPole, Abigail Nationals 2025 6.98 F57 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Rhodes,  Sammy Desert Challenge 2018 6.30 F57 U23 Female

Field ShotPut Todd,  Ellie NJDC 2019 2.43 F61 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Plier,  Sharla Junior Nationals 2021 5.59 F61 U14 Female

Field Shotput Todd, Ellie Nationals 2025 4.6 F61 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Lang,  Christina NJDC 2015 5.85 F62 U20 Female

Field ShotPut De Leon, Davely Nationals 2024 3.90 F63 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Sandoval, Azalia Junior Nationals 2022 5.53 F63 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Sandoval, Azalia Nationals 2023 5.88 F63 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Giffin, Samantha Nationals 2023 5.10 F63 U20 Female

Field ShotPut Guerrero, Alicia USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 10.26 F64 Adults Female

Field ShotPut , F64 M35 Female

Field ShotPut Gillie, Cynthia UCO Endeavor Games 2024 3.76 F64 M50 Female

Field ShotPut Clarke, Sharon Nationals 2024 5.28 F64 M60 Female

Field ShotPut Perkins,  Alissa NJDC 2019 6.02 F64 U11 Female

Field ShotPut Perkins,  Alissa Junior Nationals 2022 9.58 F64 U14 Female

Field ShotPut Perkins, Alissa Desert Challenge 2023 9.10 F64 U17 Female

Field ShotPut Guerrero,  Alicia Desert Challenge 2022 9.89 F64 U20 Female

Field ShotPut , F64 U23 Female

Field Softball , F51 U11 Female

Field Softball Paluszak,  Eric NJDC 2000 5.60 F51 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump Kronmuller, Macyn Nationals 2025 5.4 1.1 F38 U14 Female

Field Triple jump Lemon,  Bernetta 1985 6.65 T Adults Female

Field Triple jump Rowley,  Janet 1979 9.40 T Adults Female

Field Triple jump Bishop,  Beth 1982 10.15 T Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T11 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T12 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T13 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T13 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T13 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T13 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T13 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T13 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T13 U20 Female



Field Triple Jump , T13 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump Rowley, Janet 1979 9.40 T20 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T20 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T35 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T36 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T37 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T38 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T40 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T41 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 U11 Female



Field Triple Jump , T42 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T42 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T43 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T45 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T46 U23 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 Adults Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 M35 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 M50 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 M60 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 U11 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 U14 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 U17 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 U20 Female

Field Triple Jump , T47 U23 Female

Field Club Field,  Tim 2014 3.83 F Adults Male

Field Club Ferreira,  Steven 2015 17.17 F Adults Male

Field Club Rathje,  Christopher 2008 14.28 F Adults Male

Field Club Stokes,  Scott Dixie Games 2014 24.75 F Adults Male

Field Club , F31 M35 Male

Field Club , F31 M50 Male

Field Club , F31 M60 Male

Field Club , F31 U11 Male

Field Club , F31 U14 male

Field Club , F31 U17 Male

Field Club , F31 U20 Male

Field Club , F31 U23 Male

Field Club Ray,  J. Walker NJDC 2019 19.48 F32 Adults Male

Field Club , F32 M35 Male

Field Club , F32 M50 Male

Field Club , F32 M60 Male

Field Club Sprenger,  Gabe Dixie Games 2016 2.98 F32 U11 Male

Field Club Ray,  J. Walker NJDC 2017 11.00 F32 U14 male

Field Club Ray,  J. Walker NJDC 2019 19.48 F32 U17 Male

Field Club Underwood, Landon Nationals 2024 13.03 F32 U20 Male

Field Club Putnam, Jody Peachtree 2022 10.13 F32 U23 Male

Field Club Vanhecke Jr.,  Raoul J. Thunder in the Valley 2012 5.14 F51 Adults Male

Field Club Stokes,  Kevin Dixie Games 2015 23.62 F51 M35 Male

Field Club , F51 M50 Male

Field Club , F51 M60 Male

Field Club Stawicki, Bartosz NJDC 2003 3.05 F51 U11 Male

Field Club Odem,  Craig NJDC 2009 3.84 F51 U14 Male

Field Club , F51 U17 Male

Field Club Richardson, Max Nationals 2024 4.51 F51 U20 Male



Field Club Vanhecke Jr.,  Raoul J. Thunder in the Valley 2012 5.14 F51 U23 Male

Field Discus Martin,  Vincent 2004 42.21 F Adults Male

Field Discus Young,  Bill 1984 33.80 F Adults Male

Field Discus Broussard,  Kevin 2015 44.71 F Adults Male

Field Discus Ferreira,  Steven 2013 10.79 F Adults Male

Field Discus Lauterbach,  Jeffrey 2000 17.04 F Adults Male

Field Discus Orslene,  Damian UCO Endeavor Games 2015 27.59 F Adults Male

Field Discus Tippins,  Tyler GLASA GLG 2016 29.11 F Adults Male

Field Discus Caine, Justin Thunder in the Valley 2016 29.86 F Adults Male

Field Discus Nasajpour, Shahrad US Paralympic National Championships 2023 46.49 F Adults Male

Field Discus Jones, Cody 2014 30.55 F Adults Male

Field Discus Foos, Benjamin 2022 IWAS Games 2022 19.46 F Adults Male

Field Discus Landry,  Hagen UCO Endeavor Games 2014 22.88 F Adults Male

Field Discus Langi,  Siale Texas Regional 2017 43.24 F Adults Male

Field Discus Blair, David US Paralympic National Championships 2023 59.32 F Adults Male

Field Discus Del Toro,  Israel Desert Challenge 2016 26.87 F Adults Male

Field Discus Cinnamo, Josh Desert Challenge 2015 36.28 F Adults Male

Field Discus Nieves,  Jose UCO Endeavor Games 2013 33.09 F Adults Male

Field Discus Williams, Johnnie Tex Regional 2017 39.74 F Adults Male

Field Discus Wishnia,  Michael 2015 39.70 F Adults Male

Field Discus Musharraf,  Amo Tri State 2017 17.59 F11 M35 Male

Field Discus , F11 M50 Male

Field Discus , F11 M60 Male

Field Discus , F11 U11 Male

Field Discus Toce,  Giani NJDC 2013 16.03 F11 U14 Male

Field Discus Toce,  Giani NJDC 2014 15.69 F11 U17 Male

Field Discus , F11 U20 Male

Field Discus , F12 M35 Male

Field Discus , F12 M50 Male

Field Discus , F12 M60 Male

Field Discus Cole,  Chance NJDC 2014 13.31 F12 U11 Male

Field Discus Stasen, Covan Gateway Games 2025 14.59 F12 U14 Male

Field Discus , F12 U17 Male

Field Discus , F12 U20 Male

Field Discus Musharraf,  Amo Tristate 2016 15.33 F13 M35 Male

Field Discus , F13 M50 Male

Field Discus , F13 M60 Male

Field Discus , F13 U11 Male

Field Discus Herrera,  Daniel NJDC 2019 8.11 F13 U14 Male

Field Discus Morrobel,  Gavin NJDC 2019 20.27 F13 U17 Male

Field Discus Fields, Joshua Nationals 2023 24.92 F13 U20 Male

Field Discus , F13 U23 Male

Field Discus Anzaldi III, Francis Nationals 2023 11.26 F20 Adults Male

Field Discus , F20 M35 Male

Field Discus , F20 M50 Male

Field Discus , F20 M60 Male

Field Discus , F20 U11 Male

Field Discus Smith, David Nationals 2024 8.96 F20 U14 Male

Field Discus Floyd, Leonitous Nationals 2024 7.43 F20 U17 Male

Field Discus Anzaldi III,  Francis Junior Nationals 2021 11.70 F20 U20 Male

Field Discus Anzaldi III,  Francis Junior Nationals 2022 10.71 F20 U23 Male

Field Discus Gonzalez, Ethan Junior Nationals 2022 4.71 F32 Adults Male

Field Discus , F32 M35 Male

Field Discus , F32 M50 Male

Field Discus , F32 M60 Male

Field Discus Sprenger,  Gabe Dixie Games 2016 1.43 F32 U11 Male

Field Discus Ray,  J. Walker NJDC 2017 5.91 F32 U14 Male

Field Discus Ray,  J. Walker NJDC 2019 9.53 F32 U17 Male

Field Discus Underwood, Landon Nationals 2024 6.81 F32 U20 Male

Field Discus Putnam, Jody Junior Nationals 2022 5.73 F32 U23 Male

Field Discus Francis,  Christopher Texas Regional 2021 9.65 F33 M35 Male

Field Discus , F33 M50 Male

Field Discus Lauterbach,  Jeffrey Dixie Games 2019 14.57 F33 M60 Male

Field Discus Cairns,  Aiden NJDC 2016 3.63 F33 U11 Male

Field Discus Chalmers,  Dylan Desert Challenge 2023 7.56 F33 U14 Male

Field Discus Tomaino,  Matthew NJDC 2014 11.72 F33 U17 Male

Field Discus Foster,  Norris Tri State 2017 18.55 F33 U20 Male

Field Discus Tomaino,  Matthew Dixie 2019 11.75 F33 U23 Male



Field Discus Bennett,  Rashad Peachtree Games 2025 29.43 F34 Adults Male

Field Discus , F34 M35 Male

Field Discus Evans,  Frederick Dixie Games 2018 16.81 F34 M50 Male

Field Discus Aoyhagi,  Steve UCO Endeavor Games 2016 2.89 F34 M60 Male

Field Discus Dunn,  Cedric UCO Endeavor Games 2019 5.63 F34 U11 Male

Field Discus Dunn, Cedric Texas Regional 2022 8.62 F34 U14 Male

Field Discus Powell, Weston Nationals 2024 18.96 F34 U17 Male

Field Discus Bennett,  Rashad GLASA GLG 2016 26.58 F34 U20 Male

Field Discus Bennett,  Rashad NJDC 2018 23.55 F34 U23 Male

Field Discus Tippins,  Tyler Dixie 2015 27.02 F35 Adults Male

Field Discus , F35 M35 Male

Field Discus , F35 M50 Male

Field Discus , F35 M60 Male

Field Discus Zabrowski, Thomas UCO Endeavor Games 2025 10.08 F35 U11 Male

Field Discus Matthews,  Jose NJDC 2017 11.61 F35 U14 Male

Field Discus Tippins,  Tyler Dixie 2015 27.02 F35 U17 Male

Field Discus Tippins,  Tyler NJDc 2018 29.49 F35 U20 Male

Field Discus Gunter,  Dustin Desert Challenge 2018 16.32 F35 U23 Male

Field Discus Caine, Justin GLASA GLG 2021 32.22 F36 M35 Male

Field Discus , F36 M50 Male

Field Discus , F36 M60 Male

Field Discus Healy, Landon Nationals 2023 7.27 F36 U11 Male

Field Discus Bobis, Wesley Nationals 2025 9.91 F36 U14 Male

Field Discus Winter, Samuel UCO Endeavor Games 2021 20.99 F36 U17 Male

Field Discus , F36 U20 Male

Field Discus Garten, Jeff NJDC 2009 17.00 F36 U23 Male

Field Discus Nasajpour, Shahrad USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 46.53 F37 Adults Male

Field Discus Nasajpour, SHAHRAD USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 46.53 F37 Adults Male

Field Discus Baskin, Whit Dixie 2015 24.92 F37 M35 Male

Field Discus , F37 M50 Male

Field Discus , F37 M60 Male

Field Discus Clayton, Trent NJDC 2013 10.76 F37 U11 Male

Field Discus Furlow, Jake Nationals 2024 29.91 F37 U14 Male

Field Discus Furlow, Jake Texas Parasport Games 2025 32.84 F37 U17 Male

Field Discus Stockdale, Kaidhyn USP March Nationals 2024 38.03 F37 U20 Male

Field Discus Nelson, Brian Dairyland Games 2018 30.48 F37 U23 Male

Field Discus Martin, Arnell UCO Endeavor Games 2016 24.30 F38 Adults Male

Field Discus Martin, Arnell UCO Endeavor Games 2016 24.30 F38 M35 Male

Field Discus , F38 M50 Male

Field Discus , F38 M60 Male

Field Discus Krug, Harris Nationals 2025 9.47 F38 U11 Male

Field Discus Miller, Chase Junior Nationals 2022 18.35 F38 U14 Male

Field Discus Miller, Chase GLASA GLG 2022 16.81 F38 U14 Male

Field Discus Weighall, Grant Desert Challenge 2022 46.03 F38 U17 Male

Field Discus Bruno, Beecher NJDC 2016 20.27 F38 U20 Male

Field Discus Sullivan, Isaac Junior Nationals 2021 14.24 F38 U23 Male

Field Discus Marshall, Curran Nationals 2025 11.27 F40 Adults Male

Field Discus , F40 M35 Male

Field Discus , F40 M50 Male

Field Discus , F40 M60 Male

Field Discus Catuncan, Mikhail NJDC 2019 5.18 F40 U11 Male

Field Discus Jorgensen, Charles GLASA GLG 2024 12.47 F40 U14 Male

Field Discus Catuncan, Mikhail Nationals 2025 19.44 F40 U17 Male

Field Discus Zalewski,  Jacob GLASA GLG 2016 18.32 F40 U20 Male

Field Discus Muscari,  Joshua Desert Challenge 2022 11.06 F40 U23 Male

Field Discus , F41 M35 Male

Field Discus , F41 M50 Male

Field Discus , F41 M60 Male

Field Discus Benton,  Landon Lee SEWSA Games 2012 3.99 F41 U11 Male

Field Discus , F41 U11 Male

Field Discus Loheit, Deangelo (DJ) Nationals 2024 13.92 F41 U14 Male

Field Discus Winsper,  Joshua NJDC 2015 22.19 F41 U20 Male

Field Discus , F41 U23 Male

Field Discus Brown,  Matthew UCO Endeavor Games 2007 45.71 F42 Adults Male

Field Discus , F42 M35 Male

Field Discus , F42 M50 Male

Field Discus , F42 M60 Male

Field Discus , F42 U11 Male

Field Discus McPherson, Royce UCO Endeavor Games 2025 2.97 F42 U11 Male



Field Discus Feng, Ryle UCO Endeavor Games 2025 6.72 F42 U14 Male

Field Discus , F42 U17 Male

Field Discus Jones, Caleb Nationals 2024 29.97 F42 U20 Male

Field Discus , F42 U23 Male

Field Discus Langi, Siale Texas Parasport Games 2025 40.5 F43 Adults Male

Field Discus , F43 M35 Male

Field Discus , F43 M50 Male

Field Discus Avery,  Keena UCO Endeavor Games 2021 20.09 F43 M60 Male

Field Discus , F43 U11 Male

Field Discus Perez, Jeremy Nationals 2023 16.30 F43 U14 Male

Field Discus Perez, Jeremy Texas Regional Games 2024 17.37 F43 U17 Male

Field Discus Langi, Siale Texas Regional 2023 42.02 F43 U20 Male

Field Discus , F43 U23 Male

Field Discus Blair, David USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 57.57 F44 Adults Male

Field Discus , F44 M35 Male

Field Discus Blair, David USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 57.57 F44 M50 Male

Field Discus , F44 M60 Male

Field Discus Puleo, Jake Junior Nationals 2022 7.48 F44 U11 Male

Field Discus Duncan, Issac Gateway Games 2024 12.88 F44 U14 Male

Field Discus Duncan, Isaac Nationals 2025 13.91 F44 U17 Male

Field Discus Billingsley,  JaQue NJDC 2015 44.59 F44 U20 Male

Field Discus Hunt,  jared Tri State 2018 48.97 F44 U23 Male

Field Discus , F45 M35 Male

Field Discus , F45 M50 Male

Field Discus , F45 M60 Male

Field Discus , F45 U11 Male

Field Discus Gephardt, William Nationals 2024 15.20 F45 U14 Male

Field Discus Gephardt, William Nationals 2025 15.89 F45 U17 Male

Field Discus , F45 U20 Male

Field Discus , F45 U23 Male

Field Discus , F46 M35 Male

Field Discus , F46 M50 Male

Field Discus , F46 M60 Male

Field Discus Wong, Bennett Angel City 2019 4.29 F46 U11 Male

Field Discus Glazebrook, Lincoln UCO Endeavor Games 2017 15.53 F46 U14 Male

Field Discus Estes, Christian Tri State 2022 23.95 F46 U17 Male

Field Discus Davis, Ming Tri-State 2017 24.59 F46 U20 Male

Field Discus Davis, Ming NJDC 2019 27.15 F46 U23 Male

Field Discus Willison,  Billy USP Nationals 2007 10.39 F51 Adults Male

Field Discus Dodson, Larry Nationals 1996 7.12 F51 M35 Male

Field Discus , F51 M50 Male

Field Discus , F51 M60 Male

Field Discus , F51 U11 Male

Field Discus Hasbell,  Jacob UCO Endeavor Games 2014 1.70 F51 U14 Male

Field Discus , F51 U17 Male

Field Discus Richardson, Max Nationals 2024 1.92 F51 U20 Male

Field Discus , F51 U23 Male

Field Discus Leon,  Carlos Paralympic Trials 2008 22.04 F52 Adults Male

Field Discus Heir,  Doug Nationals 2005 11.94 F52 M35 Male

Field Discus , F52 M50 Male

Field Discus , F52 M60 Male

Field Discus , F52 U11 Male

Field Discus , F52 U14 Male

Field Discus , F52 U17 Male

Field Discus , F52 U20 Male

Field Discus , F52 U23 Male

Field Discus Severn,  Scott Beijing Paralympics 2008 23.71 F53 Adults Male

Field Discus Severn,  Scott Thunder in the Valley 2016 22.60 F53 M35 Male

Field Discus Geter,  Cedric Blaze Olympic 2019 23.50 F53 M50 Male

Field Discus Knight,  Jerome Dixie Games 2018 5.27 F53 M60 Male

Field Discus Ingoldsby,  Clayton Junior Nationals 2021 2.42 F53 U11 Male

Field Discus , F53 U14 Male

Field Discus , F53 U17 Male

Field Discus Burns,  Sean NJDC 2012 13.74 F53 U20 Male

Field Discus Burns,  Sean Dixie 2013 13.59 F53 U23 Male

Field Discus Jones,  Earl Jr. Tri-State 1993 26.56 F54 Adults Male

Field Discus Deets, Jerry San Diego Multi-Ability 1996 20.10 F54 M35 Male

Field Discus Schweizer, Phil Texas Regional 2023 12.62 F54 M50 Male

Field Discus , F54 M60 Male



Field Discus Lang,  Joseph NJDC 2011 5.78 F54 U11 Male

Field Discus Fields,  Kevin NJDC 2018 8.66 F54 U14 Male

Field Discus Schroeder,  Jackson NJDC 2018 19.50 F54 U17 Male

Field Discus Phongsavanh,  Justin GLASA GLG 2016 25.03 F54 U20 Male

Field Discus Phongsavanh,  Justin NJDC 2017 25.31 F54 U23 Male

Field Discus Norris, Dominic Texas Parasport Games 2025 18.63 F55 Adults Male

Field Discus Winkler,  Scott Blaze Olympic 2019 29.58 F55 M35 Male

Field Discus Winkler,  Scott Thunder in the Valley 2018 28.07 F55 M50 Male

Field Discus Rager,  Richard Thunder in the Valley 2016 10.34 F55 M60 Male

Field Discus Krishnan,  Aarya NJDC 2019 7.15 F55 U11 Male

Field Discus Davis, Ryan Junior Nationals 2022 16.66 F55 U14 Male

Field Discus Krishnan, Aarya Nationals 2025 23.06 F55 U17 Male

Field Discus Mayo, Delmace Nationals 2025 20.49 F55 U20 Male

Field Discus Williams, Johnnie Tex Regional 2017 39.74 F56 Adults Male

Field Discus Williams, Johnnie UCO Endeavor Games 2024 32.47 F56 M35 Male

Field Discus Powell,  Marvin Thunder  In the Valley 2018 10.18 F56 M50 Male

Field Discus Knazs,  John UCO Endeavor Games 2018 6.75 F56 M60 Male

Field Discus Harrigan, Devyn Texas Regional Games 2024 9.94 F56 U11 Male

Field Discus Gillespie, Grant Nationals 2025 10.96 F56 U14 Male

Field Discus Schroeder,  Jackson NJDC 2019 25.38 F56 U17 Male

Field Discus McMullen,  Randy Tri State 2016 28.94 F56 U20 Male

Field Discus McMullen,  Randy NJDC 2019 30.51 F56 U23 Male

Field Discus Borges, Marco Texas Parasport Games 2025 36.88 F57 Adults Male

Field Discus Ellis,  Jason Dixie 2016 22.75 F57 M35 Male

Field Discus Johnstone,  William SEWSA 2019 19.45 F57 M50 Male

Field Discus Alexander,  Johnnie Thunder in the Valley 2018 19.20 F57 M60 Male

Field Discus Heger,  Malachi UCO Endeavor Games 2015 7.40 F57 U11 Male

Field Discus Heger,  Malachi UCO Endeavor Games 2019 15.55 F57 U14 Male

Field Discus Sohn,  Isaiah UCO Endeavor Games 2021 22.17 F57 U17 Male

Field Discus Sohn, Isaiah Nationals 2023 25.97 F57 U20 Male

Field Discus Davidson,  DeBrandson NJDC 2017 28.97 F57 U23 Male

Field Discus Lane, Justin Nationals 2024 17.12 F61 Adult Male

Field Discus Merriweather,  Chase NJDC 2019 3.91 F62 U11 Male

Field Discus Cunningham,  Jack NJDC 2019 11.91 F62 U14 Male

Field Discus Digby,  A.j. Thunder in the Valley 2012 23.19 F62 U17 Male

Field Discus Digby,  AJ GLASA GLG 2015 31.36 F62 U20 Male

Field Discus Digby,  A.j. Thunder  In the Valley 2018 33.73 F62 U23 Male

Field Discus Britton, Michael UCO Endeavor Games 2024 22.11 F63 Adults Male

Field Discus Frech, Ezra Angel City 2015 13.45 F63 U11 Male

Field Discus Frech, Ezra NJDC 2018 22.11 F63 U14 Male

Field Discus Hayes,  Garrison NJDC 2013 27.07 F63 U17 Male

Field Discus Resch, Lucas Nationals 2024 26.65 F63 U20 Male

Field Discus Dean,  Jayson NJDC 2018 21.45 F63 U23 Male

Field Discus Campbell,  Jeremy Chula Vista 2016 64.25 F64 Adults Male

Field Discus Rohn, Max Para Pan Games 2023 52.31 F64 M35 Male

Field Discus Wilson, Derick UCO Endeavor Games 2024 24.55 F64 M50 Male

Field Discus Nault, Mike UCO Endeavor Games 2023 20.15 F64 M60 Male

Field Discus Seitz,  Logan NJDC 2019 12.57 F64 U11 Male

Field Discus Rogers, Kenbe Nationals 2023 19.18 F64 U14 Male

Field Discus Klein,  Alexander UCO Endeavor Games 2015 33.43 F64 U17 Male

Field Discus Smith,  Derek 2022 IWAS Games 2022 40.00 F64 U20 Male

Field High Jump Bowman,  John 1978 1.60 T Adults Male

Field High Jump , T11 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T11 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T11 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T11 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T11 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T11 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T11 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T11 U23 Male

Field High Jump Morris, George 1980 1.69 T12 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T12 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T12 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T12 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T12 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T12 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T12 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T12 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T12 U23 Male



Field High Jump Tyson, Gunter 2013 2.00 T13 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T13 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T13 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T13 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T13 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T13 U14 Male

Field High Jump Cravens,  Owen NJDC 2017 1.37 T13 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T13 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T13 U23 Male

Field High Jump , T20 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T20 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T20 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T20 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T20 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T20 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T20 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T20 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T20 U23 Male

Field High Jump Orcutt,  Jonathan 1990 2.00 T34 Adults Male

Field High Jump Lilly, Tayvion Nationals 2024 1.24 T37 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T40 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T40 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T40 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T40 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T40 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T40 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T40 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T40 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T40 U23 Male

Field High Jump , T41 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T41 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T41 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T41 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T41 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T41 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T41 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T41 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T41 U23 Male

Field High Jump Kumar, Sharad US Paralympic National Championships 2023 1.75 T42 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T42 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T42 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T42 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T42 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T42 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T42 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T42 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T42 U23 Male

Field High Jump , T43 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T43 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T43 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T43 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T43 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T43 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T43 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T43 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T43 U23 Male

Field High Jump Hodges, Desmond Nationals 2023 SCR T44 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T44 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T44 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T44 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T44 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T44 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T44 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T44 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T44 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T44 U23 Male

Field High Jump , T45 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T45 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T45 M50 Male



Field High Jump , T45 M60 Male

Field High Jump , T45 U11 Male

Field High Jump , T45 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T45 U17 Male

Field High Jump , T45 U20 Male

Field High Jump , T45 U23 Male

Field High Jump Townsend,  Rodrick SAC RELAYS 2015 2.12 T46 Adults Male

Field High Jump , T46 M35 Male

Field High Jump , T46 M50 Male

Field High Jump , T46 M60 Male

Field High Jump Kuhn,  Nathan Angel City 2019 0.94 T46 U11 Male

Field High Jump Kaplan,  Liem Angel City 2019 0.94 T46 U14 Male

Field High Jump , T46 U17 Male

Field High Jump Allabaugh, Maximilian USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 1.88 T46 U20 Male

Field High Jump Wise, Dallas Desert Challenge 2021 2.10 T46 U23 Male

Field High Jump Wise, Dallas US Paralympic National Championships 2023 2.05 T47 Adults Male

Field High Jump Kennison,  Joshua 2010 1.43 T62 Adults Male

Field High Jump Digby,  Austin UCO Endeavor Games 2012 1.30 T62 U17 Male

Field High Jump Frech, Ezra US Paralympics Trials 2024 1.97 T63 Adults Male

Field High Jump Frech,  Ezra Angel City///Desert Chall 2018 1.55 T63 U14 Male

Field High Jump Frech,  Ezra Angel City 2019 1.73 T63 U17 Male

Field High Jump Paris World Championships 2023 1.95 T63 U20 Male

Field High Jump Grewe,  Samuel Angel City 2019 1.91 T63 U23 Male

Field High Jump Skiba,  Jeff Beijing Paralympics 2008 2.11 T64 Adults Male

Field High Jump Spooneybarger, Max Beijing Paralympics 2008 1.1 T64 U14 Male
Field High Jump Villarreal, Tyler USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 1.83 T64 U20 Male

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 Adults Male

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 M35 Male

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 M50 Male

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 M60 Male

Field HIGH TOSS Wooley,  Z. 1.31 F31 U11 Male

Field HIGH TOSS Fisher,  J. 2.44 F31 U14 Male

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U17 Male

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U20 Male

Field HIGH TOSS , F31 U23 Male

Field Javelin Powell,  Bryan Dixie 2014 12.17 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Bennett,  Rashad 2016 20.21 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Herrera,  Emanuel 2014 25.07 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Ferra,  Justin Desert Challenge 2015 38.64 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Jones, Cody SCIAC Championships 2015 44.83 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Landry,  Hagen Chula Vista 2016 39.04 F Adults Male

Field Javelin , F Adults Male

Field Javelin Ruzicka,  Harrison 2015 41.21 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Del Toro,  Israel Desert Challenge 2015 27.90 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Davis,  Ming AAU Nationals 2014 40.79 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Nieves,  Jose Nationals 2013 28.87 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Williams,  Johnnie Nationals 2015 28.44 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Jlidat,  Khalid Dixie 2016 36.71 F Adults Male

Field Javelin Ruffalo, Richard 1984 51.34 F11 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F11 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F11 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F11 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F11 U11 Male

Field Javelin Toce,  Giani NJDC 2013 17.60 F11 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F11 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F11 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F11 U23 Male

Field Javelin Jackson, Reni 1985 47.30 F12 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F12 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F12 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F12 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F12 U11 Male

Field Javelin Stasen, Covan Gateway Games 2024 15.06 F12 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F12 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F12 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F12 U23 Male

Field Javelin Simental, Jerry 1994 45.00 F13 Adults Male

Field Javelin Musharraf,  Amo Tri State 2007 21.73 F13 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F13 M50 Male



Field Javelin , F13 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F13 U11 Male

Field Javelin Welborn,  Zach NJDC 2008 20.75 F13 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F13 U17 Male

Field Javelin Morrobel,  Ethan NJDC 2019 32.09 F13 U20 Male

Field Javelin Morgan,  Matthew NJDC 2010 8.56 F13 U23 Male

Field Javelin Anzaldi III, Francis Tri-State 2023 11.54 F20 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F20 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F20 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F20 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F20 U11 Male

Field Javelin , F20 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F20 U17 Male

Field Javelin Anzaldi III,  Francis Junior Nationals 2021 9.30 F20 U20 Male

Field Javelin Anzaldi III,  Francis Junior Nationals 2022 11.46 F20 U23 Male

Field Javelin , F32 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F32 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F32 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F32 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F32 U11 Male

Field Javelin , F32 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F32 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F32 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F32 U23 Male

Field Javelin Miller,  Cheyne Dixie Games 2019 8.33 F33 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F33 M50 Male

Field Javelin Lauterbach,  Jeffrey Dixie Games 2019 9.78 F33 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F33 U11 Male

Field Javelin Chalmers, Dylan Nationals 2023 8.22 F33 U14 Male

Field Javelin Tomaino,  Matthew NJDC 2014 10.34 F33 U17 Male

Field Javelin Foster,  Norris NJDC 2017 14.26 F33 U20 Male

Field Javelin Tomaino,  Matt Dixie 2019 7.73 F33 U23 Male

Field Javelin McManus, Julius Nationals 2025 16.66 F34 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F34 M35 Male

Field Javelin McManus, Julius Nationals 2025 16.66 F34 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F34 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F34 U11 Male

Field Javelin Coy,  Jack Junior Nationals 2021 8.59 F34 U14 Male

Field Javelin Powell, Weston Meet in the Middle 2024 14.51 F34 U17 Male

Field Javelin Segura,  Bryce UCO Endeavor Games 2014 18.19 F34 U20 Male

Field Javelin Bennett,  Rashad NJDC 2018 16.09 F34 U23 Male

Field Javelin Johnson,  Denton Sydney Paralympics 2000 26.38 F35 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F35 M35 Male

Field Javelin Willis, Gerard Nationals 2025 13.39 F35 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F35 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F35 U11 Male

Field Javelin Zhang,  Frank Junior Nationals 2021 11.97 F35 U14 Male

Field Javelin Spalla, Austin Desert Challenge 2021 26.42 F35 U17 Male

Field Javelin Spalla,  Austin Desert Challenge 2022 24.95 F35 U20 Male

Field Javelin Velasquez,  Daniel UCO Endeavor Games 2017 18.63 F35 U23 Male

Field Javelin Pierce, Conner Nationals 2025 10.12 F36 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F36 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F36 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F36 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F36 U11 Male

Field Javelin Bobis, Wesley Nationals 2025 11.92 F36 U14 Male

Field Javelin Winter,  Samuel NJDC 2019 13.52 F36 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F36 U20 Male

Field Javelin Garten,  Jeff NJDC 2009 13.72 F36 U23 Male

Field Javelin Brandt, Ben Junior Nationals 2022 34.31 F37 Adults Male

Field Javelin Baskin,  Whit Dixie 2015 19.56 F37 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F37 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F37 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F37 U11 Male

Field Javelin Furlow, Jake Nationals 2024 30.23 F37 U14 Male

Field Javelin Furlow, Jake Texas Parasport Games 2025 31.35 F37 U17 Male

Field Javelin Ferra,  Justin Desert Challenge 2017 37.88 F37 U20 Male

Field Javelin Brandt, Ben Junior Nationals 2022 34.31 F37 U23 Male

Field Javelin Jones, Cody USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 38.56 F38 Adults Male



Field Javelin , F38 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F38 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F38 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F38 U11 Male

Field Javelin Miller, Chase GLASA GLG 2022 15.47 F38 U14 Male

Field Javelin Wynn, Luke Nationals 2025 13.32 F38 U17 Male

Field Javelin Matheny, Tyler Gateway Games 2025 24.47 F38 U20 Male

Field Javelin Sullivan, Isaac Tri State 2022 17.49 F38 U23 Male

Field Javelin Foos, Ben Desert Challenge 2018 22.65 F40 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F40 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F40 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F40 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F40 U11 Male

Field Javelin Jorgensen, Charles GLASA GLG 2024 13.14 F40 U14 Male

Field Javelin Catuncan, Mikhail Tri-State Games 2025 12.11 F40 U17 Male

Field Javelin Ringeisen, Andrew Tri-State Games 2025 20.66 F40 U20 Male

Field Javelin Foos, Ben Desert Challenge 2018 22.65 F40 U23 Male

Field Javelin , F41 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F41 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F41 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F41 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F41 U11 Male

Field Javelin Loheit, Deangelo (DJ) Nationals 2024 14.38 F41 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F41 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F41 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F41 U23 Male

Field Javelin Jones, Caleb Texas Parasport Games 2025 21.3 F42 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F42 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F42 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F42 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F42 U11 Male

Field Javelin Feng, Ryle 2025 Endeavor Games 2025 6.18 F42 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F42 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F42 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F42 U23 Male

Field Javelin , F43 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F43 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F43 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F43 U11 Male

Field Javelin Perez,  Jeremy UCO Endeavor Games 2023 17.13 F43 U14 Male

Field Javelin Perez, Jeremy Texas Parasport Games 2025 20.79 F43 U17 Male

Field Javelin Gribble,  Kyle NJDC 2014 28.87 F43 U20 Male

Field Javelin DeBaun,  Garrett UCO Endeavor Games 2022 18.31 F43 U23 Male

Field Javelin , F44 Adults Male

Field Javelin Howard, Lloyd UCO Endeavor Games 2018 24.66 F44 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F44 M50 Male

Field Javelin Avery, Keena UCO Endeavor Games 2018 19.86 F44 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F44 U11 Male

Field Javelin Duncan, Isaac Gateway Games 2024 10.32 F44 U14 Male

Field Javelin Duncan, Isaac Nationals 2025 7.99 F44 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F44 U20 Male

Field Javelin Hunt, Jared Tri State 2018 36.22 F44 U23 Male

Field Javelin , F45 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F45 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F45 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F45 U11 Male

Field Javelin Gephardt, William Nationals 2024 15.37 F45 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F45 U17 Male

Field Javelin Gephardt, William Nationals 2025 15.52 F45 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F45 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F45 U23 Male

Field Javelin , F46 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F46 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F46 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F46 U11 Male

Field Javelin Glazebrook,  Lincoln UCO Endeavor Games 2017 15.71 F46 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F46 U17 Male

Field Javelin Davis,  Ming Desert Challenge 2018 40.06 F46 U20 Male

Field Javelin Davis,  Ming NJDC 2019 40.53 F46 U23 Male



Field Javelin Willison,  Billy USP Nationals 2007 9.94 F51 Adults Male

Field Javelin Heir,  Doug Nationals 2005 11.70 F51 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F51 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F51 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F51 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F51 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F51 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F51 U11 Male

Field Javelin , F51 U11 Male

Field Javelin , F51 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F51 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F51 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F51 U23 Male

Field Javelin Heir,  Doug Sydney Paralympics 2000 14.22 F52 Adults Male

Field Javelin Underwood,  Chris NJDC 2005 3.61 F52 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F52 U17 Male

Field Javelin , F52 U20 Male

Field Javelin , F52 U23 Male

Field Javelin Deets,  Jerry Athens Paralympics 1996 21.78 F53 Adults Male

Field Javelin Powers,  Paul Ohio 1997 8.20 F53 M35 Male

Field Javelin Geter,  Cedric Blaze Olympic 2019 24.01 F53 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F53 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F53 U11 Male

Field Javelin Lynch,  Evan UCO Endeavor Games 2012 8.31 F53 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F53 U17 Male

Field Javelin Burns,  Sean NJDC 2012 12.05 F53 U20 Male

Field Javelin Burns,  Sean Dixie 2013 11.79 F53 U23 Male

Field Javelin Phongsavanh, Justin US Paralympics Trials 2024 31.81 F54 Adults Male

Field Javelin Deets,  Jerry Southeastern 1996 21.78 F54 M35 Male

Field Javelin Schweizer, Phillip UCO Endeavor Games 2023 14.00 F54 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F54 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F54 U11 Male

Field Javelin Fields,  Kevin NJDC 2018 10.73 F54 U14 Male

Field Javelin Gorton,  Jayson NJDC 2014 10.17 F54 U17 Male

Field Javelin Phongsavanh,  Justin NJDC 2016 18.52 F54 U20 Male

Field Javelin Phongsavanh,  Justin Dairyland Games 2018 24.75 F54 U23 Male

Field Javelin Runyan,  Eric NJDC 2002 20.74 F55 Adults Male

Field Javelin Jones,  Earl Jr. Appalatia 1994 25.39 F55 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F55 M50 Male

Field Javelin Rager,  Richard Thunder in the Valley 2016 9.99 F55 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F55 U11 Male

Field Javelin Krishnan, Aarya UCO Endeavor Games 2023 19.64 F55 U14 Male

Field Javelin Krishnan, Aarya Meet in the Middle 2025 20.43 F55 U17 Male

Field Javelin Lipscomb,  Isaac NJDC 2018 19.19 F55 U20 Male

Field Javelin Runyan,  Eric NJDC 2002 20.74 F55 U23 Male

Field Javelin Williams,  Johnnie Nationals 2015 28.44 F56 Adults Male

Field Javelin Geter,  Cedric Blaze Olympic 2018 29.68 F56 M35 Male

Field Javelin Powell,  Marvin Thunder  In the Valley 2018 9.23 F56 M50 Male

Field Javelin Knazs,  John UCO Endeavor Games 2018 7.27 F56 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F56 U11 Male

Field Javelin Holman,  Zacharey NJDC 2017 16.07 F56 U14 Male

Field Javelin Smothers, Najee Peachtree 2023 24.04 F56 U17 Male

Field Javelin McMullen,  Randy NJDC 2016 27.15 F56 U20 Male

Field Javelin McMullen,  Randy NJDC 2019 29.47 F56 U23 Male

Field Javelin Jlidat, Khalid SEWSA 2017 37.08 F57 Adults Male

Field Javelin Jlidat,  Khalid Dixie 2016 36.31 F57 M35 Male

Field Javelin Jlidat,  Khalid SEWSA 2017 37.08 F57 M50 Male

Field Javelin Alexander,  Johnnie Thunder  In the Valley 2018 20.83 F57 M60 Male

Field Javelin , F57 U11 Male

Field Javelin Munson, Rylan Meet in the Middle 2023 15.05 F57 U14 Male

Field Javelin Peierce,  Grant Junior Nationals 2021 19.20 F57 U17 Male

Field Javelin Quintanilla,  Carlos Dixie Games 2018 21.56 F57 U20 Male

Field Javelin Davidson,  Debrandson NJDC 2017 27.45 F57 U23 Male

Field Javelin Sivia, Adam UCO Endeavor Games 2025 14.26 F61 Adults Male

Field Javelin Teaque,  Talon NJDC 2019 8.38 F61 U14 Male

Field Javelin Jundt, Lucas GLASA GLG 2022 30.82 F62 Adults Male

Field Javelin , F62 U11 Male

Field Javelin Cunningham,  Jack NJDC 2019 13.38 F62 U14 Male

Field Javelin , F62 U17 Male



Field Javelin Jundt, Lucas Junior Nationals 2022 31.20 F62 U20 Male

Field Javelin Digby,  A.j. Thunder  In the Valley 2018 27.48 F62 U23 Male

Field Javelin Hayes,  Garrison IWAS Jr. 2015 39.54 F63 Adults Male

Field Javelin Lin,  Yensen Angel City 2019 19.81 F63 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F63 U11 Male

Field Javelin Frech,  Ezra Desert Challenge 2018 37.08 F63 U14 Male

Field Javelin Aamodt, Charlie Nationals 2025 12.00 F63 U17 Male

Field Javelin Fox, Carson Junior Nationals 2022 29.84 F63 U20 Male

Field Javelin Dean,  Jayson Desert Challenge 2018 34.32 F63 U23 Male

Field Javelin Skiba,  Jeff Paralympic Trials 2008 53.54 F64 Adults Male

Field Javelin Rohn,  Max Angel City 2019 42.60 F64 M35 Male

Field Javelin , F64 M50 Male

Field Javelin , F64 U11 Male

Field Javelin Thompson,  William Angel City 2019 21.20 F64 U14 Male

Field Javelin Rogers, Kenbe Nationals 2025 23.38 F64 U17 Male

Field Javelin Klein,  Alexander Desert Challenge 2018 40.70 F64 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Gillette,  Lex Chula Vista 2015 6.85 T11 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T11 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T11 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T11 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Patterson,  Kristopher NJDC 2010 0.94 T11 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Toce,  Giani NJDC 2013 3.28 T11 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Toce,  Giani NJDC 2014 3.70 T11 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Toce,  Giani Desert Challenge 2018 4.24 T11 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Brown,  David Desert Challenge 2012 4.82 T11 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Hogans, Chris 1987 6.50 T12 Adults Male

Field Long Jump McCoy, Liam Gateway Games 2025 3.11 -0.4 T12 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T12 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T12 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Cole,  Chance NJDC 2014 2.74 T12 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Stasen, Covan Meet in the Middle 2025 2.79 0 T12 U14 Male

Field Long Jump , T12 U17 Male

Field Long Jump , T12 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Jean-Paul, Isaac US Paralympics Trials 2024 7.07 -0.3 T13 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Gunter, Tyson Para Pan Games 2023 6.58 -1.2 T13 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T13 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T13 M60 Male

Field Long Jump , T13 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Faughn, Dylan Dixie 2011 3.71 T13 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Morrobel,  Gavin NJDC 2019 4.31 0.6 T13 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Fields, Joshua USP March Nationals 2024 4.92 1.8 T13 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Price,  Markeith Desert Challenge 2012 6.17 T13 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Anzaldi III, Francis Tri-State 2023 3.15 1.6 T20 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T20 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T20 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T20 M60 Male

Field Long Jump , T20 U11 Male

Field Long Jump , T20 U14 Male

Field Long Jump , T20 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Anzaldi III, Francis Junior Nationals 2021 2.74 -1.6 T20 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Anzaldi III, Francis Tri-State 2022 2.89 T20 U23 Male

Field Long Jump , T35 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Velasquez,  Daniel UCO Endeavor Games 2015 2.23 T35 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T35 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T35 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T35 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Zaborowski, Thomas UCO Endeavor Games 2025 1.61 -1.3 T35 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Dailey,  A. 2.93 T35 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Spalla,  Austin Turnstone 2021 4.03 T35 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Spalla,  Austin Desert Challenge 2022 4.23 T35 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Serrato, Wyatt GLASA GLG 2025 5.46 0 T36 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Caine,  Justin Last Chance Classic 2021 4.97 0.8 T36 M35 Male

Field Long Jump Caine, Justin 2022 IWAS Games 2022 4.45 -2.1 T36 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T36 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Healy, Landon Tri-State 2023 1.83 T36 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Chasanoff,  Tommy 2.80 T36 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Winter,  Samuel Enveavor 2021 3.39 T36 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Winter, Samuel USP March Nationals 2024 4.08 -2.3 T36 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Garten,  Jeff NJDC 2010 1.47 T36 U23 Male



Field Long Jump Whitehead,  Ahkeel 2015 5.56 T37 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Smith, Talan USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 4.96 1.9 T37 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T37 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T37 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T37 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Brown,  Landon NJDC 2019 2.58 0.3 T37 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Furlow, Jake Texas Parasport Games 2025 4.22 1.9 T37 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Furlow, Jake Nationals 2025 4.08 1.7 T37 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Smith, Talan USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 4.96 1.9 T37 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Mondt,  Derek NJDC 2019 4.86 1.7 T37 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Mayhugh, Nick US Paralympics Trials 2024 6.19 0.8 T38 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T38 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T38 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T38 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Miller, Chase GLASA GLG 2022 3.07 T38 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Higgins, Jaxon UCO Endeavor Games 2025 3.01 0 T38 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Weighall,  Grant Desert Challenge 2022 5.64 T38 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Winter, Sam Nationals 2023 4.34 T38 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Sullivan, Isaac Tri State 2022 3.15 T38 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Muscari, Joshua Nationals 2023 2.22 1.4 T40 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T40 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T40 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T40 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Catuncan, Mikhail NJDC 2019 1.40 2 T40 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Catuncan, Mikhail Tri-State Games 2022 1.41 T40 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Catuncan, Mikhail Tri-State Games 2025 2.64 -1 T40 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Ringeisen, Andrew Nationals 2025 2.70 1.4 T40 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Muscari,  Joshua Junior Nationals 2022 2.52 0 T40 U23 Male

Field Long Jump , T41 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T41 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T41 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T41 M60 Male

Field Long Jump , T41 U11 Male

Field Long Jump , T41 U14 Male

Field Long Jump , T41 U17 Male

Field Long Jump , T41 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T42 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T42 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T42 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T42 M60 Male

Field Long Jump McPherson, Royce UCO Endeavor Games 2025 1.11 -1.1 T42 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Feng, Ryle UCO Endeavor Games 2025 0.84 -0.2 T42 U14 Male

Field Long Jump , T42 U17 Male

Field Long Jump , T42 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T42 U23 Male

Field Long Jump , T43 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T43 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T43 M60 Male

Field Long Jump , T43 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Perez, Jeremy UCO Endeavor Games 2023 2.06 T43 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Perez, Jeremy UCO Endeavor Games 2024 2.12 -1.6 T43 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Schultz,  Luke Tri-State 2017 2.32 T43 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T43 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Gagnon, Mathurin Nationals 2023 4.52 0.2 T44 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T44 M35` Male

Field Long Jump , T44 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T44 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Mealer,  Liam UCO Endeavor Games 2021 3.02 T44 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Puleo, Jake Nationals 2023 2.01 0.2 T44 U14 Male

Field Long Jump , T44 U17 Male

Field Long Jump , T44 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T44 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Gonzalez, Daniel UCO Endeavor Games 2023 3.33 T45 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T45 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T45 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T45 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Gephardt, William Junior Nationals 2021 2.52 1.2 T45 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Gephardt, William Nationals 2024 3.57 0.0 T45 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Gephardt, William Tri-State Games 2025 3.87 -2.7 T45 U17 Male



Field Long Jump , T45 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T45 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Townsend, Rodrick Rio Paralympics 2016 7.41 T46 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T46 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T46 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T46 M60 Male

Field Long Jump Kuhn, Nathan Angel City 2019 2.72 0 T46 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Kaplan, Liem Angel City 2019 2.50 0.1 T46 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Estes, Christian Tri State 2022 3.26 T46 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Allabaugh, Maximilian USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 6.14 0.6 T46 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Wright, Tanner Desert Challenge 2021 7.33 T46 U23 Male

Field Long Jump , T47 Adults Male

Field Long Jump , T47 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T47 M50 Male

Field Long Jump , T47 M60 Male

Field Long Jump , T47 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Medina,  Diego UCO Endeavor Games 2018 3.36 T47 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Estes, Christian Nationals 2023 3.86 1.1 T47 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Estes, Christian Nationals 2025 4.40 1.7 T47 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T47 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Garcia-Tolson,  Rudy World Games, Lyon 2013 5.98 T61 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Woods,  Regas Angel City 2019 5.29 0.3 T61 M35 Male

Field Long Jump , T61 U11 Male

Field Long Jump , T61 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Teague,  Talon UCO Endeavor Games 2021 2.38 T61 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Hardesty,  Theodore Turnstone 2019 1.27 T61 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T61 U23 Male

Field Long Jump , T61 U50 Male

Field Long Jump , T61 U60 Male

Field Long Jump Rizzeri, Daniel UpState NY Indoor Classic 2014 6.10 T62 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Filburn,  Wyatt Turnstone 2019 2.02 0 T62 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Merriweather, Chase Nationals 2023 2.93 0.9 T62 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Butts, William Nationals 2023 5.00 0.6 T62 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Jundt,  Lucas Junior Nationals 2022 5.30 T62 U20 Male

Field Long Jump , T62 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Frech, Ezra US Paralympics Trials 2024 7.05 1.8 T63 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Frech, Ezra Desert Challenge 2015 3.14 T63 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Frech, Ezra Desert Challenge 2018 4.39 T63 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Frech, Ezra Angel City 2019 4.73 0.8 T63 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Frech, Ezra USP March Nationals 2024 6.94 1.6 T63 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Assefa,  Michael GLASA GLG 2014 4.27 T63 U23 Male

Field Long Jump Wallace, Jarryd US Paralympics Trials 2024 7.95 1.4 T64 Adults Male

Field Long Jump Bovan, Deandre Nationals 2025 5.57 2 T64 M35 Male

Field Long Jump Seitz,  Logan NJDC 2019 3.02 2 T64 U11 Male

Field Long Jump Rogers, Kenbe Nationals 2023 3.54 -0.2 T64 U14 Male

Field Long Jump Pfenning,  Zebidiah Junior Nationals 2021 4.89 -1.7 T64 U17 Male

Field Long Jump Kiel,  Adam Blaze Olympic 2019 5.41 0.8 T64 U20 Male

Field Long Jump Johnson,  Eric Desert Challenge 2015 5.06 T64 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P Adults Male

Field Pentathlon Campbell,  Jeremy 2008 4662.00 P Adults Male

Field Pentathlon Copeland, Melvin 1996 1670.00 P11 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P11 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P11 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P11 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P11 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P11 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P11 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon Brown, Kevin 2001 2220.00 P12 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P12 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P12 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P12 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P12 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P12 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P12 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon Munro, Edward 2000 2695.00 P13 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P13 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P13 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P13 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P13 U17 Male



Field Pentathlon , P13 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P13 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P33 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P33 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P33 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P33 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P33 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P33 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Birnbaum,  Tyler NJDC 2005 188.00 P33 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P34 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P34 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P34 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P34 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P34 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P34 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P34 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P35 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P35 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P35 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P35 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P35 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P35 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Cassady,  Brandon NJDC 2007 297.00 P35 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon Chasanoff,  Thomas Atlanta Paralympics 2005 1099.00 P36 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P36 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P36 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P36 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P36 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P36 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Garten,  Jeff NJDC 2008 532.00 P36 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P37 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P37 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P37 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P37 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P37 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P37 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P37 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P38 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P38 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P38 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P38 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P38 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P38 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P38 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P40 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P40 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P40 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P40 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P40 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P40 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P40 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P41 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P41 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P41 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P41 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P41 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P41 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P41 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P42 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P43 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P43 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P43 M50 Male



Field Pentathlon , P43 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P43 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P43 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P43 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P44 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P44 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P44 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P44 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P44 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Johnson,  Eric NJDC 2014 3246.00 P44 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P45 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P45 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P45 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P45 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P45 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P45 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P45 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P46 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P46 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P46 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P46 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P46 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P46 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon , P46 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P51 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P51 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P51 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P51 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P51 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P51 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Eric NJDC 2002 3774.00 P51 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P52 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P52 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P52 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P52 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P52 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P52 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Eric NJDC 2002 3774.00 P52 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P53 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P53 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P53 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P53 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P53 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P53 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Eric NJDC 2002 3774.00 P53 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon Balk,  Robert Atlanta Paralympics 1996 4947.00 P54 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P54 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P54 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P54 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P54 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P54 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Eric NJDC 2002 3774.00 P54 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P55 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P55 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P55 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P55 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon Jimenez-Vergara,  Miguel NJDC 2014 2639.00 P55 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P55 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Eric NJDC 2002 3774.00 P55 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P56 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P56 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P56 M50 Male

Field Pentathlon , P56 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon Tansits,  Jeremy NJDC 2016 2591.00 P56 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P56 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Eric NJDC 2002 3774.00 P56 U23 Male

Field Pentathlon , P57 Adults Male

Field Pentathlon , P57 M35 Male

Field Pentathlon , P57 M50 Male



Field Pentathlon , P57 M60 Male

Field Pentathlon , P57 U17 Male

Field Pentathlon , P57 U20 Male

Field Pentathlon Runyan, Eric NJDC 2002 3774.00 P57 U23 Male

Field PRECISION , F31 Adults Male

Field PRECISION , F31 M35 Male

Field PRECISION , F31 M50 Male

Field PRECISION , F31 M60 Male

Field PRECISION Wooley,  Z. 48.00 F31 U11 Male

Field PRECISION Fisher,  J. 30.00 F31 U14 Male

Field PRECISION , F31 U17 Male

Field PRECISION , F31 U20 Male

Field PRECISION , F31 U23 Male

Field Shotput Schroeder, Jackson UCO Endeavor Games 2024 10.99 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Myers, Joshua 2014 5.92 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Orslene,  Damian 2016 8.81 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Caine,  Justin USATF 2016 11.37 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Brandt, Ben US Paralympics Trials 2024 12.38 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Crites,  Zachary 2016 12.20 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Foos, Benjamin Nationals 2023 8.79 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Blair, David World Games, Lyon 2015 15.49 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Del Toro,  Israel Tex Regional 2016 11.16 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Cinnamo, Joshua US Paralympics Trials 2024 15.92 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Severn,  Scott Thunder  In the Valley 2012 8.43 F Adults Male

Field Shotput McMullen, Randy 2016 10.80 F Adults Male

Field Shotput Wishnia,  Michael rio test event 2016 14.30 F Adults Male

Field ShotPut Neppl, James 1988 12.64 F11 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F11 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F11 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F11 M60 Male

Field Shotput Malisch, Donovan Dairyland Games 2022 2.74 F11 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Toce,  Giani NJDC 2013 5.49 F11 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Toce,  Giani NJDC 2014 5.12 F11 U17 Male

Field ShotPut , F11 U20 Male

Field ShotPut , F11 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Huhta, Devin USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 14.70 F12 Adults Male

Field Shotput Huhta, Devin Para Pan Games 2023 13.68 F12 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F12 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F12 M60 Male

Field Shotput Cole,  Chance NJDC 2014 6.37 F12 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Stasen, Covan Meet in the Middle 2025 5.28 F12 U14 Male

Field ShotPut , F12 U17 Male

Field ShotPut , F12 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Hodgin, Todd 1986 13.43 F13 Adults Male

Field Shotput Musharraf,  Amo Tri State 2016 5.91 F13 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F13 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F13 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Welborn,  Josh NJDC 2008 6.04 F13 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Richmond,  Alexander NJDC 2009 7.66 F13 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Morrobel,  Gavin NJDC 2019 8.17 F13 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Fields, Joshua Junior Nationals 2022 8.70 F13 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Morgan,  Matthew NJDC 2010 4.15 F13 U23 Male

Field ShotPut , F20 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F20 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F20 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F20 M60 Male

Field ShotPut , F20 U11 Male

Field ShotPut , F20 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Floyd, Leonitous Nationals 2024 3.10 F20 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Anzaldi III,  Francis Junior Nationals 2021 5.17 F20 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Tucker,  Christopher NJDC 2019 8.17 F20 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Putman, Jody Nationals 2023 2.22 F32 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F32 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F32 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F32 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Sprenger,  Gabe Dixie Games 2016 1.25 F32 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Ray,  Walker NJDC 2017 2.91 F32 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Ray,  Walker NJDC 2019 3.83 F32 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Underwood, Landon UCO Endeavor Games 2023 4.61 F32 U20 Male



Field ShotPut Putman,  Jody Junior Nationals 2022 2.64 F32 U23 Male

Field ShotPut , F33 Adults Male

Field ShotPut Francis, Christopher UCO Endeavor Games 2025 5.97 F33 Adults Male

Field Shotput Miller, Cheyne Dixie Games 2019 7.88 F33 M35 Male

Field Shotput Villareal, David Texas Regional 2017 7.82 F33 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F33 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Cairns, Aiden Tri State 2016 2.91 F33 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Chalmers, Dylan Nationals 2023 4.09 F33 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Tomaino, Matt NJDC 2014 5.23 F33 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Foster, Norris Tri State 2017 6.37 F33 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Lafon, Collin Desert Challenge 2018 5.10 F33 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Garcia, Calixtro USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 8.70 F34 Adults Male

Field ShotPut Garcia, Calixtro USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 8.70 F34 M35 Male

Field ShotPut Orslene,  Damian 2016 8.30 F34 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F34 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Boren, Jace Gateway Games 2024 1.22 F34 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Dunn, Cedric UCO Endeavor Games 2022 4.19 F34 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Powell, Weston Meet in the Middle 2024 6.35 F34 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Bennett,  Rashad NJDC 2015 7.71 F34 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Bennett,  Rashad NJDC 2018 6.77 F34 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Johnson,  Denton Sydney Paralympics 2000 9.36 F35 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F35 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F35 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F35 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Marquart,  Connor NJDC 2019 5.47 F35 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Jackson,  Levi NJDC 2015 9.58 F35 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Tippins,  Tyler NJDC 2015 10.58 F35 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Tippins,  Tyler NJDC 2018 10.95 F35 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Velaquez,  Daniel Texas Regional 2017 7.46 F35 U23 Male

Field Shotput Caine,  Justin Turnstone 2019 10.12 F36 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F36 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F36 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Bobis, Wesley Junior Nationals 2022 5.17 F36 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Chasanoff,  Tommy 5.89 F36 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Winter,  Samuel Junior Nationals 2021 8.46 F36 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Winter, Samuel USP March Nationals 2024 7.73 F36 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Garten,  Jeff NJDC 2010 7.94 F36 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Brandt, Ben USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 12.62 F37 Adults Male

Field Shotput Baskin,  Whit Dixie 2015 8.77 F37 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F37 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F37 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Brown, Landon NJDC 2019 5.23 F37 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Staus, Joshua Tri-State Games 2024 10.39 F37 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Murry,  Deondre NJDC 2019 9.38 F37 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Stockdale, Kaidhyn Nationals 2024 10.82 F37 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Brandt, Ben 2022 IWAS Games 2022 11.08 F37 U23 Male

Field Shotput , F38 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F38 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F38 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Ellman,  Cody NJDC 2006 5.53 F38 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Miller, Chase Dairyland Games 2022 7.00 F38 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Weighall,  Grant Desert Challenge 2022 12.01 F38 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Bruno,  Beecher NJDC 2016 7.48 F38 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Sullivan,  Issac Junior Nationals 2021 6.69 F38 U23 Male

Field Shotput Foos,  Ben Desert Challenge 2018 7.49 F40 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F40 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F40 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F40 M60 Male

Field Shotput Catuncan,  Mikhail NJDC 2019 2.79 F40 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Jorgensen, Charles Dairyland Games 2023 5.08 F40 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Catuncan, Mikhail Nationals 2025 5.33 F40 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Zalewski,  Jacob GLASA GLG 2016 8.72 F40 U20 Male

Field Shotput Foos,  Ben Desert Challenge 2018 7.49 F40 U23 Male

Field Shotput Landry,  Hagan US Paralympic National Championships 2023 13.70 F41 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F41 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F41 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F41 M60 Male

Field ShotPut , F41 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Loheit, Deangelo (DJ) Nationals 2023 4.77 F41 U14 Male



Field ShotPut , F41 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Landry,  Hagen NJDC 2013 8.19 F41 U20 Male

Field ShotPut , F41 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Brown,  Matthew Paralympic Trials 2008 12.79 F42 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F42 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F42 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F42 M60 Male

Field ShotPut McPherson, Royce UCO Endeavor Games 2025 1.83 F42 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Feng, Ryle UCO Endeavor Games 2025 4.37 F42 U14 Male

Field ShotPut , F42 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Jones, Caleb Nationals 2024 10.54 F42 U20 Male

Field ShotPut , F42 U23 Male

Field Shotput Langi, Siale Texas Parasport Games 2025 11.79 F43 Adults Male

Field Shotput Langi, Siale Texas Regional 2023 10.93 F43 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F43 M50 Male

Field Shotput Avery,  Keena UCO Endeavor Games 2021 8.92 F43 M60 Male

Field ShotPut , F43 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Perez,  Jeremy Nationals 2023 7.02 F43 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Perez, Jeremy UCO Endeavor Games 2025 7.11 F43 U17 Male

Field ShotPut , NJDC 2014 9.80 F43 U20 Male

Field ShotPut , F43 U23 Male

Field Shotput , F44 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F44 M50 Male

Field Shotput Avery, Keena UCO Endeavor Games 2018 7.72 F44 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Puleo, Jake Junior Nationals 2022 4.53 F44 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Quintanilla, Carlos Dixie Games 2012 6.76 F44 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Duncan, Isaac Nationals 2024 4.08 F44 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Duncan, Isaac Nationals 2025 4.06 F44 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Billingsley, JaQue NJDC 2014 11.76 F44 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Hunt, Jared Tri State 2018 16.29 F44 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Gonzalez, Daniel E. Texas Parasport Games 2025 4.93 F45 Adults Male

Field Shotput , F45 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F45 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F45 M60 Male

Field ShotPut , F45 U11 Male

Field ShotPut , F45 U14 Male

Field ShotPut , F45 U17 Male

Field ShotPut , F45 U20 Male

Field ShotPut , F45 U23 Male

Field Shotput Cinnamo, Joshua USATF Outdoor Championships 2025 16.20 F46 Adults Male

Field Shotput Cinnamo, Joshua US Paralympic National Championships 2023 15.58 F46 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F46 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F46 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Wong, Bennet Angel City 2019 2.65 F46 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Medina, Diego UCO Endeavor Games 2018 7.59 F46 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Estes, Christian Tri State 2022 7.58 F46 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Harvey, Parker Desert Challenge 2021 9.15 F46 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Davis, Ming NJDC 2019 9.36 F46 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Diaz-DeLeon,  Gabe 2004 7.34 F52 Adults Male

Field Shotput Heir,  Doug Nationals 2005 6.65 F52 M35 Male

Field Shotput , F52 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F52 M60 Male

Field ShotPut , F52 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Jaggan,  Ryan NJDC 1996 2.26 F52 U14 Male

Field ShotPut , F52 U17 Male

Field ShotPut , F52 U20 Male

Field Shotput Narciso, Amesquita Michigan 1997 4.05 F53 M35 Male

Field Shotput Geter,  Cedric Blaze Olympic 2019 8.33 F53 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F53 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Martin,  Raymond NJDC 2004 2.16 F53 U11 Male

Field ShotPut , F53 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Lynch,  Evan UCO Endeavor Games 2012 3.98 F53 U14 Male

Field ShotPut , F53 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Burns,  Sean SEWSA Games 2012 5.40 F53 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Burns,  Sean Dixie 2013 5.59 F53 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Astrada,  Arnold Atlanta Paralympics 1996 10.90 F54 Adults Male

Field Shotput Christmas,  Joe Southeast Regionals 2005 7.74 F54 M35 Male

Field Shotput Deets, Jerry San Diego Multi-Ability 1996 8.56 F54 M35 Male

Field Shotput Astrada , Arnold Nationals 1993 10.41 F54 M35 Male



Field Shotput Schweizer, Phillip UCO Endeavor Games 2023 5.39 F54 M50 Male

Field Shotput , F54 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Rigo,  Isiah NJDC 2009 2.83 F54 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Fields,  Kevin UCO Endeavor Games 2018 4.85 F54 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Gorton,  Jayson NJDC 2014 5.22 F54 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Phongsavanh,  Justin NJDC 2016 8.04 F54 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Gravatt,  Brett 2015 5.84 F54 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Winkler,  Scott Beijing Paralympics 2008 11.27 F55 Adults Male

Field ShotPut Winkler,  Scott Blaze Olympic 2019 10.50 F55 M35 Male

Field ShotPut Sansone,  Chuck Thunder 2016 5.54 F55 M50 Male

Field ShotPut Swafford,  Jacques Blaze Olympic 2019 9.24 F55 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Warren,  Steven NJDC 1996 4.60 F55 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Krishnan, Aarya Meet in the Middle 2023 7.77 F55 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Jimenez-Vergara,  Miguel NJDC 2015 7.64 F55 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Lipscomb,  Isaac NJDC 2018 6.53 F55 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Stanek,  Christopher NJDC 2005 7.39 F55 U23 Male

Field Shotput McMullen,  Randy 2016 10.80 F56 Adults Male

Field Shotput Geter,  Cedric Blaze Olympic 2018 10.61 F56 M35 Male

Field Shotput Powell,  Marvin Thunder  In the Valley 2018 4.85 F56 M50 Male

Field Shotput Davis,  Howard UCO Endeavor Games 2018 4.98 F56 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Gardner,  Tyler NJDC 1996 4.60 F56 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Waugh,  Abram Nationals 1995 7.28 F56 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Smothers, Najee Peachtree 2023 8.57 F56 U17 Male

Field ShotPut McMullen,  Randy Tri State 2016 10.80 F56 U20 Male

Field ShotPut McMullen,  Randy NJDC 2017 10.03 F56 U23 Male

Field Shotput Wishnia,  Michael SEWSA 2019 14.30 F57 Adults Male

Field Shotput Wishnia,  Michael SEWSA 2019 14.30 F57 M35 Male

Field Shotput Johnstone,  William Blaze Olympic 2019 8.76 F57 M50 Male

Field Shotput Alexander,  Johnnie UCO Endeavor Games 2016 11.40 F57 M60 Male

Field ShotPut Lynn, Miles Junior Nationals 2022 4.28 F57 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Soleas,  Logan NJDC 2019 6.67 F57 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Forbes,  Brett Junior Nationals 2021 8.92 F57 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Forbes, Brett Gateway Games 2024 8.89 F57 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Davidson,  Debranso Tri State 2018 9.85 F57 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Sivia, Adam UCO Endeavor Games 2023 6.25 F61 Adults Male

Field ShotPut Cunningham,  Jack F 2019 5.98 F62 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Digby,  Austin NJDC 2012 8.41 F62 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Jundt, Lucas Dairyland Games 2022 8.72 F62 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Digby,  Austin Thunder  In the Valley 2018 8.43 F62 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Beydoun, Michael GLASA GLG 2025 10.70 F63 Adults Male

Field ShotPut Frech,  Ezra Desert Challenge 2015 6.70 F63 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Frech,  Ezra NJDC 2016 6.88 F63 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Fox, Carson US Paralympic National Championships 2023 9.32 F63 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Drakes,  Darius NJDC 2016 9.52 F63 U20 Male

Field ShotPut Dean,  Jayson Desert Challenge 2018 9.94 F63 U23 Male

Field ShotPut Wilson, Derick UCO Endeavor Games 2025 9.12 F64 Adults Male

Field Shotput Rhodes, Brent UCO Endeavor Games 2024 7.72 F64 M35 Male

Field ShotPut Wilson, Derrick UCO Endeavor Games 2023 11.46 F64 M50 Male

Field ShotPut Dipersia, Giovanni Junior Nationals 2022 5.22 F64 U11 Male

Field ShotPut Fink, Watson Peachtree 2023 6.84 F64 U14 Male

Field ShotPut Klein,  Alexander UCO Endeavor Games 2015 9.29 F64 U17 Male

Field ShotPut Smith, Derik Junior Nationals 2022 10.51 F64 U20 Male

Field Softball Stawicki,  Bartosz NJDC 2003 3.54 F51 U11 Male

Field Softball Garcia,  Pedro Tri-State Regional Games 2012 0.53 F51 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump Gillettie,  Lex World Games, Lyon 2013 12.66 T Adults Male

Field Triple Jump Fawehinmi,  Tobi West NCAA 2016 15.53 T Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T11 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump Hogans, Chris 1987 11.96 T12 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T12 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T12 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T12 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T12 U11 Male



Field Triple Jump , T12 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T12 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T12 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T12 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump Price, Markeith Ohio Valley Conference 2012 13.32 T13 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T13 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T13 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T13 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T13 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump Welborn,  Josh NJDC 2010 5.87 T13 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T13 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T13 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T13 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T20 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T35 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T36 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T37 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T38 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T40 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 M35 Male



Field Triple Jump , T41 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T41 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T42 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T43 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T45 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T46 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T46 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T46 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T46 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T46 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T46 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump Allabaugh, Maximilian Nationals 2025 12.45 0.4 T46 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T46 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 Adults Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 M35 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 M50 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 M60 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 U11 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 U14 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 U17 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 U20 Male

Field Triple Jump , T47 U23 Male

Field Triple Jump Rizzieri,   Daniel Erie 2010 12.81 T62 Adults Male


